
1



2

d
is

cu
ss

io
n

 g
ro

u
p

 g
u

id
es

 

The Crown Publishing Group is excited to offer free discussion group guides for a
variety of titles on the Spring 2006 list.

The following discussion group guides will be printed in the finished book. They
will also be available online one month before the book’s on-sale date. To down-
load, please visit CrownPublishing.com.

From Three Rivers Press:
MURDER MOST ROYAL
THE GOOD SON
THE LAST BOLEYN
BY A LADY
THE PRINCE OF POISON
THE BRIGHT FOREVER
THE LINNET BIRD
BEAUTIFUL INEZ
MY JIM

The following discussion group guides will be available online one month before
the book’s on-sale date. To download, please visit CrownPublishing.com

From Crown:
THE ALCHEMIST'S DAUGHTER

From Shaye Areheart Books:
THE FIREFLY CLOAK
AN IMPERFECT LENS
THE MINOTAUR
WOLF BOY



3

S P R I N G  2 0 0 6C O N T E N T S

F R O N T L I S T

A G E N T S

F O R E I G N  R E P S

A U T H O R / T I T L E  I N D E X

O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N

4

8 2

8 3

8 4

8 6



4

Encyclopedia
of an Ordinary Life

Encyclopedia
of an Ordinary Life

Timeless…Rosenthal shines her generous light of

humanity on the seemingly humdrum moments of

life and shows how delightfully precious they actu-

ally are.”

—Chicago Sun-Times

“Ordinary is anything but…Quirky...The best

entries should make you smile and laugh and think.”

—USA Today

“It is the non–extraordinary nature of her life that

makes the observations so universal.”

—San Francisco Chronicle

“Has miles of pillow book charm...Rosenthal’s gift

for capturing the emotional life of seemingly trivial

observations will appeal to fans of Nicholson Baker’s

early fiction.”

—Village Voice

“A most unusual and wonderful book...a kind of

Schott’s Miscellany for the human condition, beauti-

fully, poignantly and often quite humorously writ-

ten.”

—ForbesBookClub.com

“Immensely readable and frequently hilarious...”

—Booklist

BY AMY KROUSE ROSENTHAL

ILLUSTRATED BY

JEFFREY

MIDDLETON

I
n a book that

has delighted

critics and 

created a chorus of

impassioned fans,

Amy Krouse

Rosenthal captures

in wonderful and

episodic detail the

moments, observa-

tions, and emotions

that comprise our

lives in all of their

miraculous if ordi-

nary particularity.



5

Biography & Autobiography (BIO000000)
51⁄2 x 81⁄4; 240 pages

35 line drawings, 26 black-and-white photographs
1-4000-8046-0. $13.00 paper (Canada: $18.00)

EAN Code 9781400080465
On Sale 12/6/05

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8045-2

D E C E M B E R

National Publicity

Regional NPR Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of Chicago

Masthead Mailing to Assistants at
Women’s Magazines

Online Promotion
Promotion on
EncyclopediaOfAnOrdinaryLife.com

See Page 2 in the Spring 2006
Potter Style Catalog for Exciting
New Stationary by Amy Krouse
Rosenthal

AMY KROUSE ROSENTHAL is, alphabetically, an author

of adult and children’s books; a contributor to maga-

zines and NPR; the host of the literary and music

variety show Writers’ Block Party; and mother of

some kids. She lives in Chicago.



6

The idea at the heart of Change Your Life in Seven
Days is simple: habits and imagination are more
powerful than logic or willpower. Over years
of counseling people, Paul McKenna has dis-
covered that success and happiness are not
accidents—they are created by ways of
thinking and acting. In this practical and
engaging book, he distills the strategies he
has learned and helps us integrate this pow-
erful new “software” into our minds, using a
combination of checklists, exercises,
informative sidebars, and encouraging
anecdotes.

Paul McKenna is Britain’s
answer to Dr. Phil. He
has helped millions of
people, including a
raft of A-list celebri-
ties, to quit smoking,
lose weight, and
increase their self-
confidence. Now,
Paul McKenna will
show you how to
use his time-
tested, state-of-
the-art techniques
to help you break
through your limi-
tations, release your
true potential, and
become a happier,
more confident,
and powerful
person.

Finally in paperback in the U.S.,
the #1 bestseller that has taken the British

Commonwealth by storm for months!



7

D E C E M B E R

Self-Help (SEL000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 256 pages

1-4000-9727-4. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9781400097272

On Sale 12/27/05

British: International Management Group
Translation: International Management Group

1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8287-0

National Publicity

Also by Paul McKenna
How to Mend Your Broken Heart
1-4000-5404-4
$12.00 paper (Canada: $17.00)

PAUL McKENNA has appeared on Good Morning America,
Entertainment Tonight, and Primetime Live and has worked with
Olympic gold medalists and world champion athletes, top business
achievers, movie stars, rock stars, and royalty.

All it takes is seven days 

to turn our lives in a 

positive new direction.

With his charismatic 

personality energizing

every page, Paul McKenna

shows us how to do it.



8

Small Changes, Big Results
A 12-Week Action Plan to a Better Life

By Ellie Krieger, M.S., R.D., with Kelly James-Enger

An easy-to-start, simple-to-maintain, and scientifically
sound 12-week program of small steps on the road to bet-
ter health.

S
mall Changes, Big Results is not about cutting every
last carb or spending two hours a day at the gym.
It’s about what you can really accomplish and what

really works. It’s about introducing small changes each
week for three months in the core areas of diet and
nutrition, exercise and fitness, and emotional wellness.
For example, in Week 1 you’ll simply buy some healthful
pantry items and start keeping track of what you eat,
take three twenty-minute walks, and do a five-minute
breathing exercise. And it doesn’t really get any harder.

Still, at the end of 12 weeks, you will have improved
your diet, added more physical activity, and developed
tools to deal with stress—in short, you will have estab-
lished the healthful habits that will benefit you for a life-
time.

“Ellie Krieger’s book is so powerful because it gives a
step-by-step approach on how to transform your life.
People tend to get overwhelmed when they’re trying to
lose weight. So be patient and don’t lose faith. Just keep
making small changes, one step at a time, and big
results will happen.”

—Kathy Smith, author of Flex Appeal

ELLIE KRIEGER is a registered dietitian who teaches
nutrition at New York University. She’s been an on-air fit-
ness expert for Today, CNN, and The Early Show. She lives
in New York City.

Health & Fitness—Diets, Nutrition (HEA017000)
73⁄8 x 91⁄8; 256 pages; 25 line drawings
0-307-33587-9. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9780307335876
On Sale 12/27/05

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Clarkson Potter hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5102-9

D E C E M B E R

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Finished Book Mailing to Health
Clubs



9

What Comes After Crazy
A Novel

By Sandi Kahn Shelton

“A zany, affecting first novel ...Plenty of laughs here.”
—People

M
az Lombard craves a nice, quiet life—and who can
blame her? Having grown up as the daughter of
Madame Lucille, “Fortune Teller to the Stars,” Maz

spent her Southern childhood traveling from town to town,
wondering which of the many men her mother brought
home would become her next stepfather. Maz’s soon-to-
be-ex-husband Lenny left for Santa Fe after his very public
affair with a fetching young daycare teacher imploded.And
Maz’s daughter Hope has become convinced she’s inher-
ited the family “seeing” gene and is scaring her classmates
with séances and dark prophecies.

When Lenny shows up on the doorstep wanting
another chance, and Madame Lucille pulls into town
with her newest husband, any chance Maz has for tran-
quility goes out the window. But is life at its craziest also
at its most instructive? Will Maz’s infuriating family
somehow lead her to live the life she’s always wanted?
Delightful, rollicking, and wonderfully touching, What
Comes After Crazy chronicles a quest for normalcy that
nearly drives a woman nuts. This edition will include a
preview chapter of Sandie Shelton’s new novel.

“Funny, funny, funny, from page one…Shelton’s writing
sparkles with humor and insight.”

—Lolly Winston, author of Good Grief

“A delightful beach book…Funny/sad and frantic/roman-
tic…A great read.” —Hartford Courant

This is SANDI KAHN SHELTON’S first novel. A feature
reporter and freelance writer, she lives in Connecticut.

Fiction—Humorous (FIC016000)
53⁄16 x 8; 320 pages
1-4000-9730-4. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400097302
On Sale 1/3/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8295-1

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity



10

Child Bride
The Untold Story of Priscilla Beaulieu Presley

By Suzanne Finstad

For the first time ever in trade paperback, here is the fasci-
nating portrait of a unique woman’s coming-of age with
the King of Rock ‘n’ Roll.

C
hild Bride is the never-before-told story of Elvis’s
love affair with Priscilla Beaulieu Presley, the only
woman he ever married. Award-winning author and

journalist Suzanne Finstad tells the intimate story 
of Elvis and Priscilla’s life together—a tumultuous,
captivating tale of sexual attraction and obsession played
out across two continents and two very different worlds.

In Child Bride, Finstad carefully maps the relationships
and circumstances that shaped one of the most success-
ful and powerful women of her generation—a woman
who almost single-handedly took a six-million-dollar
estate and turned it into a hundred-million-dollar enter-
prise. The book includes such revelations as:

• The catalyst for Elvis’s long-awaited proposal to
Priscilla

• The reasons for Elvis’s fascination with teenage girls
and other sexual secrets 

• Why Priscilla left Elvis 
• How Michael Jackson and Lisa Marie really met, and

why they became involved 
• And much more…

SUZANNE FINSTAD is the author of Natasha: The
Biography of Natalie Wood, a New York Times bestseller,
and Warren Beatty: A Private Man. She lives in Los
Angeles, California.

Biography—Entertainment and Performing Arts (BIO005000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 400 pages; two 8-page black-and-white photo inserts
0-307-33695-6. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336958
On Sale 1/3/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Summer 1997)
ISBN 0-517-70585-0

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of Los Angeles

Also by Suzanne Finstad
Warren Beatty
1-4000-4606-8
$25.95 hardcover (Canada: $35.95)

Natasha
0-609-80957-1
$15.00 paper (Canada: $23.00)



11

The Golf Handbook,
Third Edition

The Complete Guide to the Greatest Game

By Vivien Saunders

Comprehensive and easy to use, the most valuable resource
of its kind for golfers of all skill levels, now redesigned and
updated, with full-color illustrations throughout.

T
he Golf Handbook, Third Edition’s hundreds of color
illustrations, clear diagrams, photographs, and easy-
to-use tips make it the ideal how-to guide for any

player, from duffers to scratch golfers. In this essential
book, golf pro Vivien Saunders teaches the basic stance,
grip, and swing every player needs to know. Each shot on
the course—from the drive to the sand wedge, from put-
ting to hitting out of the rough—is taught in detail.

The Golf Handbook also addresses key questions about
tactical play, fitness, equipment, and golf rules and eti-
quette. Enthusiasts will love the sections on the history
of the game, famous courses, and the game’s greatest
players, including new pros like Tiger Woods and Vijay
Singh.

With a more user-friendly design, updated content,
helpful color illustrations, and 60 new color photographs
throughout, The Golf Handbook, Third Edition, is the only
golf instruction manual you’ll ever need.

VIVIEN SAUNDERS was the first European woman to
qualify for the U.S. LPGA. She won the Ladies British
Open in 1977. Currently she is a golf teacher living in
England.

Sports and Recreation—Golf (SPO016000)
51⁄2 x 81⁄4; 224 pages 
60 full-color photos and 100 full-color illustrations
0-307-33714-6. $17.95 paper (Canada: $25.95)
EAN Code 9780307337146
On Sale 1/24/06

British: Marshall Editions, Ltd.
Translation: Marshall Editions, Ltd.
Audio: Crown
First Serial: Crown

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

Masthead Mailing to Golf
Magazines

Also by Vivien Saunders
Golf Handbook for Women
0-609-80511-8
$18.00 paper (NCR)

TRP    RIGINAL



ENCE
FID
CON“Finally, there’s a powerful book that digs out the truth about winners in every

walk of life. You can almost hear the roar of the crowd and the pep talks in the
locker room as the secrets tumble out from the New England Patriots to the
Philadelphia Eagles, the University of Connecticut women’s basketball team, the
Huskies, to the Duke basketball stars—while non-sports fans can see inside the
minds of winners in politics, business, media, and more.” 

–David Gergen, editor at large, UU..SS..  NNeewwss  aanndd  WWoorrlldd  RReeppoorrtt, and White House
counselor to four U.S. presidents

C O N F I D E N C E

By Rosabeth Moss Kanter

How Winning Streaks & Losing Streaks Begin & End 



13

J A N U A R Y

Business (BUS000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 416 pages

1-4000-5291-2. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400052912

On Sale 1/24/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown Business hardcover (Fall 2004)
ISBN 1-4000-5290-4

National Publicity

Tie-In with Author Lecture
Schedule

Also Available as a Random
House Assets AudioBook
Abridged, 5 CDs
0-7393-1403-3
$29.95 (Canada: $42.00)
Abridged, 4 Cassettes
0-7393-1402-5
$25.95 (Canada: S35.95)

ROSABETH MOSS KANTER is the Ernest
L. Arbuckle Professor of Business
Administration at Harvard Business
School. She advises major corpora-
tions and governments in the U.S.
and around 

B
ased on extraordinary
research and in lucid, lively
writing, Confidence breaks

new ground in our understand-
ing of success and failure. By
looking in-depth at hugely suc-
cessful organizations, as well as
those stuck in a self-perpetuat-
ing pattern of defeat, Rosabeth
Moss Kanter shows how confi-
dence underlies the perform-
ance of individuals, teams, busi-
nesses, and schools.

“A successful book on leader-
ship that illluminates the under-
lying principles applicable to
teams and small businesses as
well as schools, corporations,
and countries.”

—Washington  Post

“Witty and entertaining…her
tales of failure and success are
absorbing and detailed.”  

—Miami Herald

“A must-read for leaders—and
for everyone who wants their
teams to win. Kanter unlocks
the secrets of high perform-
ance in a fresh, original, power-



14

The Linnet Bird
A Novel

By Linda Holeman

An unforgettable tour de force about betrayal, passion,
and rebellion that brings to mind bestsellers like
Slammerkin, The Crimson Petal and the White, and the
novels of Sarah Waters.

I
ndia, 1839: In the mannered world of the Raj, Linny
seems the perfect society wife: pretty, gracious, sub-
servient. But appearances can be deceptive. Linny

Ingram was born Linny Gow, an orphan raised in the cold
slums of Liverpool and sold into prostitution by her step-
father when she was 11. A born survivor and schemer,
Linny re-creates herself as a proper Victorian young lady,
joining the “fishing fleet”—young women who sail to
India to find husbands.

India, with its exotic colors, sights, and smells, is a
world away from the cold back alleys of her childhood.
But after marrying Somers Ingram, she discovers that
marriage brings a new kind of imprisonment, and the
same menace and violence she thought she had escaped.
But Linny is not about to surrender. The Linnet Bird is the
deliciously entertaining story of her fight for love and
freedom.

“A once-in-a-lifetime read. Holeman is a master of dra-
matic tension and of seducing a reader’s attention.”

—The Toronto Globe and Mail

“Epic, moving, and unpredictable…I turned the final 
page with deep regret.”

—Lesley Pearse, author of Remember Me

LINDA HOLEMAN is the author of six books for children
and young adults, and two collections of short stories for
adults. She lives in Winnipeg, Manitoba.

Fiction—Historical (FIC014000)
53⁄16 x 8; 432 pages 
1-4000-9740-1. $14.95 paper (NCR)
EAN Code 9781400097401
On Sale 1/24/06

British: The Helen Heller Agency
Translation: The Helen Heller Agency
First Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-9739-8

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in Book

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com



15

The Good Son
A Novel

By Craig Nova

Published in 1982 to wide acclaim, The Good Son artfully
explores the forces that unite and divide fathers and sons in
a classic tale of ambition, loyalty, and love.

“The Good Son is the work of an artist in full 
command, and those of you entering it for the first

time—encountering its many surprises, delights, and
rewards—can only be envied.”

—from the introduction 
by Jonathan Yardley

“Pop MacKinnon—‘a coarse, charming man, a lawyer,
and a good one’—wants his sons to follow in his path:
to be lawyers who know how to hunt and marry well;

to be gentlemen who join that unassailable aristocracy
which is earned by tough, no-nonsense cleverness and
is protected by money. Son John disappoints Pop; he is
killed in World War II. So son Chip—a fighter pilot who
was shot down in the war but survived as a P.O.W.—
becomes the title character of The Good Son. In this

dark, deep story of a father and son who love (and love
to fight) each other, the good son is the one who will
defeat, or even kill, his father with the father’s own

weapons. . . . An exquisitely delineated battle between
father and son. . . . The structure and the language of

this novel are almost without fault.”
—John Irving, from the New York Times 

Book Review

CRAIG NOVA lives in Putney, Vermont.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 448 pages 
0-307-23697-8. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307236975
On Sale 1/24/06

British: Sterling Lord Literistic, Inc.
Translation: Sterling Lord Literistic, Inc.
1st Serial: Sterling Lord Literistic, Inc.
Audio: Crown

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of Vermont

Online Promotion
Promotion on weblogs and the
Bookreport Network

Also by Craig Nova
Cruisers
1-4000-4536-3
$24.00 hardcover (Canada: $34.00)

Wetware
0-609-60595-X
$22.00 hardcover (Canada: $33.00)

The Return
of a Highly 
Acclaimed

Novel



16

An Excerpt from

The Good Son
by

Craig Nova

The desert sky was beautiful, the bleached color
you sometimes see in blue glass that has rolled up
on the beach. There were pillars of smoke here and
there and some fires, too, which were made pale by
the sun. If I had been shooting down the German,
I imagine I would have been just as zealous. I won-
der what kind of car he learned to drive, a
Mercedes or Duesenberg perhaps. I learned to
drive a Buick.

My father’s chauffeur was named Wade, and

although it took awhile, we became friends and
went to the movies together. I liked Wade for a
number of reasons, not the least of which was a
sense of mystery about him. When I was young I
was impressed by the knowledge that Wade had
been in prison (in Wyoming), but when I got a lit-
tle older I realized it wasn’t prison that made him
mysterious so much as an unnamed, but finally
discovered, regret. He understood regret. After we
became friends we started going to the movie the-
ater in a small town near where my father owns a
piece of land on the Delaware River (a piece of

which and a house for my dead brother I now
own). The theater was not very large and the seats
were shaggy with stuffing and sometimes Wade
and I would be the only people there, staring at
that screen, which had a hole in the upper right-
hand part. The hole looked like a bat.

Wade was 35 when he started to work for my
father. And he was a tall, thin man. With a long
nose and chin, and pale, tea-colored eyes. He
favored a dark green sweater worn over an under-

shirt when he wasn’t working. At other times he
wore the blue trousers and a jacket my father
required of him. On weekends, when I was home
from school, Wade drove my father and me to that
land on the Delaware. Wade was a little nervous,
but this was not unusual, considering the man for
whom he had to work.

I like to think of the land as it is in the fall, when
the leaves are gone and you can see the woods, the
fieldstone that projects from the ground like the
prows of speedboats, the greenish park-statue
color of the lichen. We drove along the Delaware

MMyy  FFaatthheerr  iiss  aa  ccooaarrssee,,  cchhaarrmmiinngg  mmaann,,  aa  llaawwyyeerr,,  aanndd  aa  ggoooodd  oonnee,,  aanndd  wwhheenn  II  wwaass  ffllyyiinngg
oovveerr  tthhee  ddeesseerrtt  aanndd  tthhee  GGeerrmmaann  ppuurrssuuiitt  ppiilloott  bbeeggaann  ppoouurriinngg  rroouunndd  aafftteerr  rroouunndd  iinnttoo  mmyy
ppllaannee  ((aa  PP--4400)),,  II  wwaass  tthhiinnkkiinngg  ooff  hhooww  II  lleeaarrnneedd  ttoo  ddrriivvee,,  aanndd  hhooww  iitt  aaffffeecctteedd  mmyy  ffaatthheerr..  



17

for a while and then turned where the Mongaup
River passed under the highway. The ground was
scaled with leaves of red and brown. We climbed a
road that went through the trees and finally stopped
in front of a two-story clapboard house that had
shutters which were painted black. There was a front
porch and an elm tree before it and my father used
to like to sit on the front porch and drink a mint
julep. There’s a new road on the land now, one that’s
a little straighter and doesn’t wash out so easily. My
father made it himself with a bulldozer he bought as
army surplus. The machine was a bargain and it was
still painted green. There were both cow and sheep
barns, although there was no silo. The cow barn had
been made into a garage with an apartment (where
Wade stayed) and another outbuilding had been
fixed too so that the housekeeper and her husband
had their privacy. 

I learned to drive in 1936 and the car was a
Buick, a new one. It was black and had comfort-
able seats covered with a fuzzy material. The Buick
had a three-speed transmission with the gearshift
on the floor. The starter was on the floor, too. The
paint was waxed and kept pretty much spotless,
and the car had whitewall tires. Usually, when my
father and I got into the backseat, after having
come from the apartment in New York (in which
there was an imitation Mexican garden, complete
with terra-cotta tiles), my father said, “Wade, now
we’ll begin the process of drinking and driving,
slowly along.” He made Wade stop at every bar on
the road, where my father drank quickly and
alone. About halfway to the farm he started smok-
ing cigars (actually you could call them “seegars”
because that’s what they smelled like, and he
wouldn’t have the windows open, either). My
father enjoyed the odor. 

“Craig Nova…is one of the masters of the
modern American novel.”

—Los Angeles Daily News

“Craig Nova’s…novels…deserve to be ranked
among the best fiction of the past two
decades.”

—Washington Post



18

Jessica Darling, smart, cynical antiheroine of Pineville High, makes her way through
her last years of high school in the compulsively readable and hysterically funny 

Sloppy Firsts and Second Helpings.
Jessica’s in 

college now! 

See page 

34-35 of the HC 

catalog.for

information on

Charmed Thirds
“Judy Blume meets 

Dorothy Parker.”
—Wall Street Journal

Sloppy Firsts
By Megan McCafferty

0-609-80790-0 
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Second Helpings
By Megan McCafferty
0-609-80791-9 
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Beautiful, mysterious Libertad Gonzalez runs a library 
club in the Mexicali Penal Institution for Women. A model 
prisoner and peacemaker among her fellow inmates,
Libertad has a secret she is not ready to tell.

“A warm and ingenious novel that
delights from start to finish.”
—Alexander Payne, screenwriter 
and director of Sideways

Gonzalez & Daughter Trucking Co.
By María Amparo Escandón
1-4000-9735-5 
$12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)

Rickey and G-Man trek through the down-and-dirty restaurant business, starting off 
in New Orleans and expanding to Dallas. Former horror author Poppy Z. Brite serves up 

Liquor and Prime—foodie fiction at its zesty, intriguing best.

Liquor
By Poppy Z. Brite

1-4000-5007-3 
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

“Steeped in spicy dialogue and
N’awlins flavor… a behind-the-
swinging-door peek into the world
of chefs.”
—Entertainment Weekly

Prime
By Poppy Z. Brite
1-4000-5008-1 
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Twenty-something law school dropout 
Joy Silverman reevaluates her hostile attitude toward

marriage when she finds herself obligated to attend
an astonishing 17 weddings in six months.

“A genius idea for a first novel: hapless NYC music 
journalist tries to get the Smiths back together. We’re
feeling nostalgic already.” —Seattle Weekly

“Any woman who’s worn a
bridesmaid’s dress will love this

novel.” —Glamour 

Wedding Season
By Darcy Cosper
1-4000-5145-2 

$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)

How Soon Is Never?
By Marc Spitz
0-609-81040-5 
$13.00 paper (Canada: $20.00)



19

Spring into 
TRP fiction!

Meet Nancy Chan, a contemporary woman living and working on Manhattan’s Upper East Side,
secretly juggling a career as an exclusive call girl with the life of an average New York woman 

(complete with investment banker fiancé).

“Unexpectedly wise, observant,
and—best of all—fun.”

—Los Angeles Times Book Review

Diary of a Manhattan Call Girl
By Tracy Quan

0-609-81010-3
$13.00 paper (Canada: $20.00)

Diary of a Married Call Girl
By Tracy Quan
1-4000-5354-4 
$12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)

Ruby Murphy, animal lover, recovering alcoholic, and endearing Coney Island misfit, finds herself 
catapulted into horse racing’s seamy underbelly in Maggie Estep’s mysteries Gargantuan and Hex.

Gargantuan
By Maggie Estep
0-609-61033-3 

$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)

“Ruby is such a ravishing original that it’s
love at first sight.” —New York Times

Hex
By Maggie Estep
1-4000-4837-0 
$14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)

“Take one foul-mouthed, beer-
swigging saleslady from South Side

Chicago. Toss in the ax she has to
grind with high society. Add a pinch 

of humor and a host of lovable 
characters. Shake it; don’t stir. And one

Easy Hour later, you get an intoxicat-
ing dose of hilarity.” —USA Today

The Easy Hour
By Leslie Stella

0-609-80972-5
$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)

Five thirty-somethings gather for their
fifteenth-year high school reunion.
Tragicomedy ensues.

Unimaginable Zero Summer
By Leslie Stella
1-4000-8102-5 
$12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)



20

The Empress’s New Lingerie 
and Other Erotic Fairy Tales

Bedtime Stories for Grown-Ups

By Hillary Rollins

A naughty collection of 12 classic fairy tales, each retold in
lusty prose and plumbed for their erotic potential—com-
plete with a sexy new package.

E
ver wonder what the Beast really wanted with his
young Beauty? Or what Rapunzel did with her long,
luxurious hair?  Find out in this collection of seduc-

tively reimagined fairy tales for a strictly adult audi-
ence—a must-have nightstand read.

In the title story, an haughty princess parades in front
of her people and ends up showing off far more than her
leadership skills. A modern-day Cinderella attends the
palace ball in a pair of black patent-leather stiletto heels
guaranteed to bring the foot-worshiping prince to his
knees. The seven dwarves prove that what they lack in
size they more than make up for in numbers; young
Jackie learns more about pleasure from a beanstalk than
she ever thought possible; and Goldie realizes that noth-
ing is too hot when she sets about finding out which of
three “bare” bachelors is neither too big nor too small,
but just right.

This steamy collection of bedtime stories is sure to
heat things up—whether read alone or with company.

HILLARY ROLLINS has contributed to Cosmopolitan
and several book anthologies. She lives in Hollywood,
California.

Fiction—Erotica (FIC005000)
53⁄8 x 71⁄4; 160 pages
0-307-23878-4. $10.95 paper (Canada: $15.95)
EAN Code 9780307238788
On Sale 1/24/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Summer 2001)
ISBN 0-609-60705-7

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of Los Angeles



21

Some Day We’ll All Be Free
Notes on the Next American Revolution

By Kevin Powell

In his first original book in a decade, Kevin Powell traces his
own political coming-of-age while making a compelling
case that the increasing political frustration and disaffec-
tion of young people, women, progressives, people of
color, and others is leading to a new political revolution.

K
evin Powell begins Some Day We’ll All Be Free by
exploring his own political awakening during the
Reagan-era 1980s, when politically conscious hip

hop, Jesse Jackson’s presidential runs, and the 
anti-apartheid movement that exploded on college 
campuses showed activist energy can flourish in a time
of right-wing leadership. Next, Powell returns to his fam-
ily’s hometown of Greenville, South Carolina, where he
finds a politically alienated community that clings ever
tighter to its culture–its churches, fraternal organiza-
tions, and the family. Finally, Powell takes us to the
national political conventions of 2004 in Boston and
New York, where he looks into the halls of power and
compares them to the rising energy of the dissenters in
the streets. It is there that we can sense the next wave of
transformative activism that has the potential to change
the nation.

Alive with passion and ringing prose, Some Day We’ll
All Be Free offers a fresh and inspiring vision of America’s
political future.

KEVIN POWELL is a critically acclaimed writer, lecturer,
and activist. He lives in Brooklyn, New York.

Current Affairs (CUR000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 160 pages
1-4000-5313-7. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9781400053131
On Sale 1/24/06

British: The Wylie Agency, Inc.
Translation: The Wylie Agency, Inc.
1st Serial: The Wylie Agency, Inc.
Audio: Crown

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Tie-In with Author Lecture
Schedule

Finished Book Mailing to African-
American Accounts

Online Promotion
Blog ads on liberal sites

Also by Kevin Powell
Who’s Gonna Take the Weight?
0-609-81044-8
$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)

TRP    RIGINAL



My Jim
A Novel By Nancy

Rawles

A deeply moving recasting of one of the
most controversial characters in American
literature, Huckleberry Finn’s Jim.



23

J A N U A R Y

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 176 pages

1-4000-5401-X. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9781400054015

On Sale 1/24/06

British: Crown
Translation: Victoria Sanders and Associates LLC

1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5400-1

National Publicity

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in Book

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com

Written in the great literary tra-
dition of novels of American
slavery, My Jim is told in the

incantatory voice of Sadie Watson, an ex-
slave who schools her granddaughter with
lessons of love she learned in bondage. To
help her granddaughter confront the
decisions she needs to make, Sadie mines
her memory for the tale of the unquench-
able love of her life, Jim. Sadie’s Jim was
an ambitious young slave and seer who,
when faced with the prospect of being
sold, escaped down the Mississippi with a
white boy named Huck, and Sadie is sud-
denly left alone. Worried about her chil-
dren, convinced her husband is dead,
reviled as a witch, and punished for Jim’s
escape, Sadie calls upon her will and her
love for Jim, even in absentia, to see her
through.

A nuanced critique of the great
American novel, My Jim is a haunting and
inspiring story about freedom, longing,
and the remarkable endurance of love.

“In a spare, naturalistic style that’s rem-
iniscent of oral history, Rawles covers
territory Twain did not. . . . As heart-
wrenching a personal history as any
recorded in American literature.” 

—New York Times Book Review

“A compelling, eloquently written novel
that can stand on its own merits beside
the great works that inspired it.”

—San Francisco Chronicle

NANCY RAWLES is an award–
winning novelist and playwright. Her
novel Love Like Gumbo received the
American Book Award. She lives in
Seattle.



24

The Way They Were
Dealing with the Divorce of Your Parents After a Lifetime of Marriage

By Brooke Lea Foster, with a Foreword by Ian Birky, Ph.D.

A groundbreaking new book, The Way They Were is a prac-
tical guide that will help countless adults manage the com-
plicated emotions and issues that arise from the midlife
divorce of their parents.

T
he Way They Were is the first book designed to
help the growing number of adults who are facing
the midlife divorce of their parents. Written by

award-winning journalist Brooke Lea Foster, whose own
parents divorced after decades of marriage, this book is
based on interviews with psychologists, therapists, and
adult children of divorce, and is informed by the author’s
personal experience.

Foster found that adults experience the pain of divorce
as acutely as children do, and are also faced with unique
problems. The Way They Were addresses many of these
issues, including recognizing and managing parent-child
role reversal; coping with the issues of stepfamilies and
remarriage; and setting boundaries with parents.

The divorce rate is soaring among middle aged cou-
ples, and golden-years divorce has become epidemic. The
Way They Were is a timely, practical, and compassionate
resource that will provide comfort, hope, and guidance
for adults in the wake of their parents’ divorce.

BROOKE LEA FOSTER is a staff writer for The
Washingtonian and has also written for Parents maga-
zine, the Baltimore Sun, and the Washington Monthly.
She lives in Washington, D.C.

Family—Divorce (FAM015000)
53⁄16 x 8; 320 pages
1-4000-8210-2. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400082100
On Sale 1/24/06

All Rights: Crown

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of Washington, DC

TRP    RIGINAL



25

Rich with historical detail, Murder Most Royal tells the
entwined stories of Anne Boleyn and her cousin Catherine
Howard, who both married Henry VIII and were executed
on his orders.

I
n the days of Tudor England, when the thread of life
could hang on a careless word, many women sought
the attention of Henry VIII. He was a powerful and

passionate man, sometimes sentimental and always
amorous, but he was also ruthless and jealous.

Anne Boleyn was proud, graceful, and sophisticated.
She fell in love with a young man at Henry’s court, but
their romance was thwarted by the desires of the king.
Cheated of love, Anne’s pride turned to ambition and led
her to exchange the powerful role of Henry’s mistress for
the dangerous role of the king’s wife. Catherine Howard,
Anne’s younger cousin, was only 15 when Henry claimed
her. Naive and giddy, her carefree ways had led her to
love before she met Henry—a past mistake that led her
to tragedy as his wife.

Painted in the rich colors of the time, vividly portray-
ing the splendor and treachery of the Tudor era, the
entwined stories of Anne Boleyn and Catherine Howard
make for a moving, engrossing, and superbly dramatic
novel.

JEAN PLAIDY is the pen name of prolific English author
Eleanor Hibbert. She published nearly 90 works of histor-
ical fiction—many of which were bestsellers in the
United States and abroad—before her death in 1993.

Fiction—Historical (FIC014000)
53⁄16 x 8; 480 pages
1-4000-8249-8. $14.95 paper (NCR)
EAN Code 9781400082490
On Sale 1/24/06

British: McIntosh & Otis, Inc.
Translation: McIntosh & Otis, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: McIntosh & Otis, Inc.

J A N U A R Y

National Publicity

Discussion Group Guide 
Printed in Book

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com

Also by Jean Plaidy
The Loves of Charles II
1-4000-8248-X
$14.95 paper (NCR)

Victoria Victorious
0-609-81024-3
$13.95 paper (NCR)

Royal Road to Fotheringhay
0-609-81023-5
$12.95 paper (NCR)

TRP    RIGINAL

Murder Most Royal
A Novel

By Jean Plaidy



26

J A N U A R Y

The Vast Left Wing Conspiracy
The Untold Story of The Democrats’ Desperate Fight to Reclaim Power

By Byron York

With a new chapter showing how the Left is actively plot-
ting for 2006 and 2008, this is an explosive exposé of the
most important new political movement to emerge in
decades: the “Vast Left Wing Conspiracy.”

T
he Left is angry—angry at President George W.
Bush, about the war in Iraq, at the “right wing
media,” and more. And as Byron York reveals in this

stunning, meticulously reported book, liberal activists
have harnessed that anger to build the biggest, richest,
and best-organized political movement in American his-
tory—and will go to any length to reclaim power.

The Vast Left Wing Conspiracy documents the stag-
gering scope of their efforts, including the record sums of
money spent and the shell game of financial maneuvers
that keep the cash flowing. It takes readers into secret
powwows at billionaire George Soros’s Hamptons estate
and to the Chinese restaurant where MoveOn is born.
Equally shocking are the public events where celebrity
liberals like Al Franken and Michael Moore rally their sup-
porters and are feted by top-ranking Democrats. The
Vast Left Wing Conspiracy is more indispensable than
ever for anyone who wants to understand what the con-
servative movement is up against today.

“York’s book comes close to being definitive—beautifully
written, exhaustively reported, seamlessly woven into a
narrative that compels your attention from beginning to
end.” —Weekly Standard

BYRON YORK is the White House correspondent for
National Review.

Current Affairs—American (CUR001000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 288 pages
1-4000-8239-0. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400082391
On Sale 1/24/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown Forum hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8238-2

National Publicity

National Conservative Radio
Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of Washington, DC

Online Promotion
Blog ads on conservative websites

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 4CDs
0-7393-1693-1
$27.50 (Canada: $39.95)



27

How to Be a Hollywood Star
Your Guide to Living the Fabulous Life

By Stephen P. Williams

How to Be a Hollywood Star offers highly researched and
accurate advice on managing every aspect of a celebrity’s
existence—from outrunning the paparazzi to mastering
the art of the on-screen kiss.

W
orried that your personal assistant doesn’t look
that good in photographs? Torn over whether to
follow a macrobiotic or a raw diet?  Looking for

the perfect purse pup to suit your image? Wondering
when you’ll get your star on the Hollywood Walk of
Fame? Relax! How to Be a Hollywood Star is the ulti-
mate guide to managing the details of a fabulous
celebrity lifestyle. Whether you’re already a huge star or
just wish you were, this faux “manual” explains the nuts
and bolts of Hollywood stardom. Other useful tips
include:

• The best angle at which to shoot homemade sex
tapes

• Six ways to spot a stalker
• The difference between an entourage and a posse
• What to pack for rehab
• How to hire and fire your agent, nanny, gardener, and

stylist
• Choosing an interior decorator who will suit your

image

Taken from interviews with the stars, the members of
their entourages, their drivers and personal assistants,
and the countless employees who make the whole thing
look effortless, How to Be a Hollywood Star blows the lid
off the top-secret world of the stars.

STEPHEN P. WILLIAMS has been a magazine and news-
paper journalist for over 20 years.

Humor (HUM000000)
51⁄2 x 77⁄16; 128 pages 
0-307-33622-0. $9.95 paper (NCR)
EAN Code 9780307336224
On Sale 2/7/06

British: Queen Literary Agency
Translation: Queen Literary Agency
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Masthead Mailing to Gossip
Magazines

P.O.P
0-307-33865-7
4-copy L-cards 
$39.96

Online Promotion
Blog advertising on celebrity 
gossip sites

TRP    RIGINAL



28

SLIM AND SEXY

FOREVER
New York Times bestselling author Suzanne Somers shares the
easy and effective way to lose weight, keep it off for good, and 

balance hormones for optimum health and energy.

THE HORMONE SOLUTION 

FOR PERMANENT WEIGHT LOSS AND

OPTIMAL LIVING

Aging gracefully takes on a new meaning!
In Slim and Sexy Forever, Suzanne outlines a groundbreaking
program specifically designed to address the needs of
women and men who want to lose weight and replace the
lust for life that naturally wanes with age. In this “baby
boomer’s recipe for the fountain of youth,” Suzanne shows
how to:

• Melt away unwanted pounds
• Reinvigorate your sex drive
• Recapture youthful vitality
• Develop a more positive outlook on life
• Sharpen your memory
• Eliminate hot flashes
• Achieve optimum health from the inside out

This plan combines the science of Suzanne’s Somersize books
with the bioidentical hormone information presented in her
revolutionary The Sexy Years, and is the complete health and
weight–loss solution for staying slim and sexy forever.



29

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of Los Angeles and New York

Advertising
National radio advertising campaign

Also by Suzanne Somers
The Sexy Years
1-4000-8157-2
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Suzanne Somers’ Fast & Easy
1-4000-5296-3
$16.00 paper (Canada: $24.00)

Suzanne Somers’ Eat, Cheat, and Melt
the Fat Away
1-4000-4706-4
$16.00 paper (Canada: $25.00)

Suzanne Somers’ Get Skinny on
Fabulous Food
0-609-80237-2
$16.95 paper (Canada: $25.95)

Suzanne Somers’ Eat Great, Lose
Weight
0-609-80058-2
$16.95 paper (Canada: $25.95)

Health—Nutrition (HEA006000)
73⁄8 x 91⁄8; 352 pages; three 8-page full-color photo inserts
1-4000-5326-9. $16.00 paper (Canada: $23.00)
EAN Code 9781400053261
On Sale 2/7/06

British: Crown
Translation: Authors & Artists Group
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5325-0

SUZANNE SOMERS, star of the former hit
shows Three’s Company and Step by Step, has
created one of the most respected brand
names in the world, representing cosmetics
and skincare products, apparel, jewelry, fit-
ness products, and a dessert line called
SomerSweet. She lives in Los Angeles,
California.

F E B R U A R Y



30

Getting in Without Freaking Out
The Official College Handbook for Overwhelmed Parents

By Arlene Matthews

Pencils down! From a college admissions coach and psy-
chologist, a reassuring perspective for parents on the fren-
zied admissions process, with tips for easing the stress and
helpful lessons about what really matters when your child
applies to college.

E
ach year millions of bright kids and their over-
acheiving parents spend countless hours agonizing
over the college admissions process. But it’s time

to lighten up—after all, every college is full of students
rejected by other colleges! In this humorous and useful
guidebook,Arlene Matthews dispels the myths about the
applications process—including the truth about recruit-
ing, personal essays, and standardized tests. She offers
reassuring advice for getting through typical family ten-
sions, coping when things don’t go according to plan, and
managing the stress of your child going off to college
without losing your mind.

The book consists of 101 stand-alone but interrelated
pieces on college admissions, each offering a reason to
relax. For every student and parent dreading a thin enve-
lope in the mail, Getting in Without Freaking Out will take
the edge off their anxieties while helping them get an
advantage in the admissions process.

ARLENE MATTHEWS is a parent, psychologist, and
founder of Your College Coach, an admissions advising
service, and is the author of seven books. She lives in Fair
Haven, New Jersey.

Study Aids—College Guides (STU010000)
53⁄16 x 8; 224 pages
1-4000-9841-6. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400098415
On Sale 2/7/06

All Rights: Crown

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Author Interviews
out of New York

Targeted Finished Book Mailing 

TRP    RIGINAL



31

The Exquisite Risk
Daring to Live an Authentic Life

By Mark Nepo

“A celebration of an honest life, lived on purpose. Mark
Nepo’s words, like water on a stone, gently but firmly score
a path for us to follow, a path that leads us into the place of
remembering what a life is for.” —Wayne Muller, author of
Learning to Pray and How, Then, Shall We Live?

In our fast-paced lives, it is a challenge to experience
rather than achieve; to build bridges rather than break
them; to search for peace rather than fame. Yet, we

must live life rather than simply manage it, despite the
difficulties and setbacks. In rich, lyrical prose, award-win-
ning poet and teacher Mark Nepo shares the personal
experiences that have helped him to live while holding
nothing back. The Exquisite Risk is an essential, inspiring
guide to the art of being alive.

“Once again, Mark Nepo draws us to the heart of what
matters. He illuminates love with the light of his own
understanding.” —Marianne Williamson

“One of the best books we’ve ever read on what it takes
to live an authentic life.”

—Frederic and Mary Ann  Brussat,
authors of Spiritual Literacy

“Every page of The Exquisite Risk is alive with Mark’s
compassion, rich with his soulfulness.”

—Parker J. Palmer, author of A Hidden Wholeness and
Let Your Life Speak

MARK NEPO is a poet-in-residence at the Fetzer
Institute. He speaks and teaches at seminars and work-
shops around the country. Nepo’s The Book of Awakening
was named one of the Best Spiritual Books of 2000 by
Spirituality and Health.

Self-Help—Motivational/Philosophy—Mind & Body
(SEL021000/PHI015000)
53⁄16 x 8; 304 pages
0-307-33584-4. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307335845
On Sale 2/28/06

British: Loretta Barrett Books, Inc.
Translation: Loretta Barrett Books, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5177-0

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity



32

Beautiful Inez
A Novel

By Bart Schneider

“Devastatingly persuasive...Accomplished, rich, and ambi-
tious...Hard to get out of your system.” —Chicago Tribune

Inez Roseman has a brilliant career as a violinist with
the San Francisco Symphony, a successful husband,
and two bright and talented children. But despite her

seemingly perfect life, Inez is obsessed with thoughts of
suicide.

Sylvia Bran also has an obsession. Enraptured with the
beautiful violinist, she pretends to be a reporter and
arranges to interview Inez. At once seductive and solici-
tous, she awakens Inez from the suffocating grip of her
career, the demands of motherhood, and the tensions
caused by her husband’s many affairs. The two women
become lovers, embarking on a dance of passion and
betrayal that soon spins out of control.

Beautiful Inez is a captivating tale of romantic love
and sexual adventure, social change and family
upheavals, set against the vibrant backdrop of San
Francisco in the 1960s.

“A profoundly human story…Beautiful Inez is a 
novelistic liebestod that shimmers with humanity.”

—Minneapolis Star Tribune

“Powerful, unforgettable characters … A brave novel and
a resounding success.” —Booklist (starred)

“A memorable, risk-taking novel that gets the people, the
time, and the place just right.” —Janet Fitch, author of
White Oleander

BART SCHNEIDER, author of the acclaimed novels Blue
Bossa and Secret Love, was the founding editor of the
Hungry Mind Review (later called Ruminator Review)
and now edits Speakeasy magazine. He lives in
Minneapolis, Minnesota.

Fiction—Literary (FIC019000)
53⁄16 x 8; 368 pages 
1-4000-5443-5. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400054435
On Sale 2/28/06

British: Crown 
Translation: Marly Rusoff & Associates, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5442-7

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in the Book

Easel-Backed Poster Available
Ask your RH rep for details 

Finished Book Mailing to Book
Group Coordinators 



33

Rosa
A Novel

By Jonathan Rabb

“In Rosa, Jonathan Rabb has created a fascinating tale of
conspiracy and brutality in post–World War I Berlin, an
evocative historical mystery that unfolds one horror after
another.” —Philip Kerr, author of the Berlin Noir trilogy

I
n the last days of the First World War, socialist revolu-
tion swept across Germany, sending Kaiser Wilhelm
into exile and transforming Berlin into a battleground.

But for Detective Inspector Nikolai Hoffner and his
young assistant, Hans Fichte, the revolution is a mere
inconvenience. They are concentrating on the four
women who have recently turned up dead in the slums
of Berlin, all with identical markings etched into their
backs.

Events take a troubling turn when the political police
begin to show an interest in Hoffner’s investigation.
Hoffner has no idea why the Polpo would want to get
their hands dirty with a serial murderer, until he is shown
the corpse of Rosa Luxemburg, one of the most ingen-
ious and effective leaders of the revolution, with the
same enigmatic markings on her back. Exactly what kind
of case is he now investigating?

A taut and atmospheric political thriller, Rosa is eerily
evocative of a city on the brink of a historical abyss, rich
with intriguing speculation about the real mystery sur-
rounding the death of a legendary revolutionary, and
anchored by a world-weary but brilliant police investigator.

JONATHAN RABB lives in New York City.

Fiction—Mystery, Thriller (FIC022000)
53⁄16 x 8; 416 pages
0-307-33619-0. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336194
On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-49210

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Finished Book Mailing to Mystery
Bookstores



ELECTRIC
UNIVERSE

How 
Electricity 
Switched 
on the 
Modern 
World

By DAVID
BODANIS

“Anyone who has considered the inner
workings of a computer (or even a
toaster) would get a charge out of
Bodanis’s history of electricity....[He]
adds more than a touch of drama to his
lucid and informative science les-
sons.”—Entertainment Weekly

D
avid Bodanis, author of the bestselling
E=mc2, illuminates the wondrous yet
invisible force that permeates our universe

and introduces us to the virtuoso scientists who
plumbed its secrets—from familiar giants like
Edison to the visionary Michael Faraday to
Samuel Morse, who ran for mayor of New York on
a platform of persecuting Catholics before invent-
ing the telegraph.

DAVID BODANIS has taught intellectual history at
Oxford  and is the author of several books, including
The Secret House and E=mc2. A native of Chicago,
he lives in London.

34



Science—Electricity(SCI021000)
53⁄16 x 8; 320 pages

0-307-33598-4. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307335982

On Sale 2/28/06

British: Brockman, Inc
Translation: Brockman, Inc

1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-4550-9

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Targeted Book Mailing
to Bookstores

Online Promotion
BoingBoing.net sponsorship

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 4 CD’s 
0-7393-1325-8
$27.50 (Canada: $39.95)

“Though science is omnipresent
in Electric Universe, it’s only
part of the literary equation.
Living, breathing, laughing,
loving, vainglorious,
extraordinarily gifted humans get
plenty of ink as well.”

—Chicago Sun-Times

“Entertaining…breezy, often
poetic prose makes even the
most complex subjects seem
accessible to non-specialist 
readers.”

—The Economist

“Hugely impressive. No one
makes complex science more
fascinating and accessible—
and indeed more pleasurable—
than David Bodanis.”

—Bill Bryson

“A technological odyssey
complete with heroes and vil-
lains, triumph and tragedy—a
true scientific adventure.”

—Simon Singh

35



The Natural
Pharmacy

Revised and Updated 3rd Edition

Complete A-Z Reference to Alternative
Treatments for Common Health

Conditions

The classic guide (more than 67,000 copies sold) to
prescription and nonprescription drug, herb, vitamin,
and supplement interactions and side effects—both
beneficial and adverse—completely revised and
updated.

Every day, millions of Americans take prescrip-
tion or over-the-counter drugs, as well as vita-
mins and natural medicines, without knowing

which combinations are helpful and which can be
extremely dangerous.

Based on the most comprehensive natural med-
icine database, Healthnotes, this completely
revised second edition of A–Z Guide to Drug-Herb-
Vitamin Interactions contains 200 new entries,
including new high-profile drugs; covers more than
18,000 drug-herb-vitamin interactions; and offers a
more user-friendly design. The information is
backed by the latest research culled from 550 med-
ical journals. The only book of its kind, A-Z Guide to
Drug-Herb-Vitamin Interactions is an essential and
comprehensive resource for every consumer of
dietary supplements.

Edited By Alan R. Gaby, M.D. & the HealthNotes Medical Team

healthnotes

An authoritative, user-friendly guide to using natural
treatments for hundreds of common health concerns
(more than 100,000 copies sold), newly revised and
updated.

C
oncerned by the expense and possible side
effects that often come with prescription
drugs, more than 70 percent of American

adults have turned to alternative remedies in some
form. From the natural medicine experts at
Healthnotes, The Natural Pharmacy is an invaluable
source of trusted, up-to-date information on hun-
dreds of vitamins, herbs, minerals, and nutritional
supplements, with advice on how to use them to
treat common health conditions.

This useful third edition is completely revised to
include 64 more health conditions, 44 new herbs,
and 41 new nutritional supplements, and to reflect
hundreds of new medical studies on these treat-
ments.

With tabbed pages, quick-reference charts, and
cross-references, this easy-to-use guide is essential
for anyone taking natural medicine.

A-Z Guide to 
Drug-Herb-Vitamin

Interactions
Revised and Expanded 2nd Edition

Improve Your Health and Avoid Side Effects

When Using Common Medications and

Natural Supplements Together



37

Medical—Drug Guides (MED023000)
81⁄2 x 107⁄8; 496 pages 
0-307-33664-6. $22.95 paper (Canada: $32.95)
EAN Code 9780307336644
On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Promotion at Expo West
Convention in California

Health—Alternative Therapies (HEA032000)
81⁄2 x 107⁄8; 736 pages
0-307-33665-4. $24.95 paper (Canada: $34.95)
EAN Code 9780307336651
On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

ALAN R. GABY, M.D., heads the Healthnotes writing team, which is composed of experts from the fields
of medicine, pharmacy, nursing, naturopathy, public health, and chiropractic care. Based in Portland,
Oregon, HEALTHNOTES is the premier provider of reliable health information in online and retail outlets.

TRP    RIGINAL



38

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL
Complete Personal
Finance Guidebook

Business (BUS000000)
53⁄16 x 91⁄8; 208 pages
0-307-33600-X. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336002
On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

By Jeff Opdyke

The Wall Street
Journal Complete
Personal Finance

Guidebook is a top-notch primer
on personal finance designed to
educate without intimidating. In
an easy–to–understand, friendly
style, author Jeff Opdyke takes
readers through the essentials of
money management, including
chapters on banking, investing,
borrowing, insurance, financial
planning, and taxes. Look for
easy-to-spot icons throughout the
guidebook that help you find the
correlating worksheet in the com-

panion workbook. This practical book offers dozens of useful
suggestions for how to make the right financial decisions in the
present and how to plan best for the future. 

New in the THE WALL STREET JOURNAL guidebook series:  a 
highly practical, hands-on approach to personal finance by 
the paper’s leading personal finance writer who explains the 
essentials of money management, plus a user-friendly companion
workbook to help you apply what you’ve learned.



39

Business (BUS000000)
73⁄8 x 91⁄4; 192 pages

0-307-33601-8. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336019

On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Tie-In with Publicity for the
WSJ Personal Finance Guidebook

Major Cross-Promotion with
the Wall Street Journal, Including 
Repeat ads in the Wall Street Journal
Sunday Journal ads
Radio ads on Wall Street Journal
network
Banner ads on eight websites

THE WALL STREET JOURNAL
Complete Personal
Finance Workbook

F E B R U A R Y

By Jeff Opdyke

JJeeffff  OOppddyykkee is a
financial reporter who has
covered investing and per-
sonal finance for the Wall
Street Journal for the past
12 years. He lives in Baton
Rouge, Louisiana.

In a series of work-
sheets, charts, and
s t e p - b y - s t e p

instructions, The Wall
Street Journal Personal
Finance Workbook guides
readers through the world of
personal finance, making it
quick and easy to organize
your cash, keep your
finances in order, and build
wealth. This hands-on work-
book can be used as effec-
tively with the guidebook as
without.  It’s a highly useful book that teaches you how to create
a manageable financial standing for you and your family.

The Wall Street Journal 
Complete Money and  Investing
Guidebook
Dave Kansas
0-307-23699-4
$14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
On Sale 12/27/05

AAllssoo  bbyy THE WALL STREET JOURNAL



40

Bedside Manners
One Doctor’s Reflections on the Oddly Intimate Encounters

Between Patient and Healer

By David Watts, M.D.

“A moving, eloquent insight into what a sensitive physician
feels and thinks encountering a variety of patients and
problems. A must-read for doctors and patients alike.”

—Paul Ekman, Ph.D., Professor Emeritus of Psychology,
University of California, San Francisco

P
hysician, poet, and NPR commentator David Watts
offers a collection of beautifully crafted vignettes
drawn from his own encounters with patients, such

as the man who stays awake during an endoscopy to
ward off demons, the woman who recites poetry to get
through a treatment, and the 74-year-old architect who
faces a tough cancer diagnosis with dignity and courage.

Refreshing, wry, and reassuring, Bedside Manners holds
important lessons for both healers and those who seek
their help.

“Candid, poetic prose...You’ll wish your doctor were half
as attentive.” —Newsweek Top Picks

“Always sensitive, sometimes hilarious...a window into
what our physicians think of us.”

—San Francisco Chronicle

“Watt’s sympathy for both physicians and their patients
subtly changes our understanding of what it means to
heal and be healed.” —Francine Prose, O magazine

DAVID WATTS, M.D., is a doctor, poet, and regular com-
mentator on NPR’S All Things Considered. He lives in Mill
Valley, California.

Autobiography—Literary (BIO007000)
53⁄16 x 8; 304 pages
1-4000-8052-5. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400080526
On Sale 2/28/06

British: Tessler Literary Agency, LLC
Translation: Tessler Literary Agency, LLC
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8051-7

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Finished Book Mailing to Medical
Communtity



41

Too Much, Too Late
A Novel

By Marc Spitz

Unlikely ex–rock star Sandy James grumbles, bemoans,
and proselytizes about the long career but short success of
his rock band, the Jane Ashers, in this edgy second novel
from Spin senior writer Marc Spitz.

A
fter a brief flirtation with fame in the early
Nineties the middle-aged members of the Ohio-
based Jane Ashers reunite to help their lead singer

seem cool to his hip-hop loving teenage son. Jamming in
the garage, the guys are rekindling their rock and roll
dream and reliving the past. Somehow, the most unex-
pected thing happens—they hit the big time. Fostered
by an ultra-cool 15-year-old girl’s interest in their music
who spreads the word on her blog, they find themselves
on the way to New York City with a record deal, a hot
young bassist picked by the record label, and a hit single.
Finally flush with the cash, fans, drugs, chicks, and fame
that eluded them, it seems that all their rock and roll
dreams are coming true . . .

The Jane Ashers’ tour turns into a rock and roll night-
mare when egos collide, age shows its ugly face, family
duties get in the way, and the band soon combusts under
the pressure of getting way too much, way too late.With
acerbic wit and razor-sharp detail, Marc Spitz uses
knowledge and experience gleaned from over a decade
as a rock journalist to create an imaginative take on the
highly dramatic, often ridiculous, but always cool world
of rock and roll.

MARC SPITZ is a senior writer at Spin magazine. He lives
in Manhattan.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 336 pages 
1-4000-8293-5. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400082933
On Sale 2/28/06

All Rights: Crown

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Advertising
Spin

Easel-Backed Poster Available
ask your RH rep for details

Online Promotion
Blog ads

Also by Marc Spitz
How Soon Is Never?
0-609-81040-5
$13.00 paper (Canada: $20.00)

We Got the Neutron Bomb
0-609-80774-9
$13.00 paper (Canada: $20.00)

TRP    RIGINAL



42

Over the years, when intoxicated a certain way,

I’d insist it’s the best ever, but then I’ve also

insisted that about “Bad Case of Loving You” by

Robert Palmer, which just isn’t true. Still, “Talk of

the Town,” by the Pretenders, is perfect every

time I hear it. And I was hearing it in my head

as we began our descent into John F. Kennedy

International. I was wrapping Chrissie Hynde’s

mystified and accusatory refrain “You’ve

changed! Your place in this world. You’ve

changed your place in this world!” in brain tis-

sue. I was trying not to explore just why. I’d been

up, you know?  Bouncy. Walking around with a

bit of a swell. “I’m signed to Dipthong Records.

My band is worth one million dollars. I am not

yet 39 years old. I’m a professional musician

and I will never have to work at anything else

again, sucker. I got in under the wire.” It gave

me a sense of self worth. All that superficiality

could unpack and stay awhile. “Oh, but it’s hard

to live by the rules. I never could and still never

do.” When Chrissie sang that, I heard it as pride.

Not a lament. Harry…he had a different posture

and a much different interpretation.

“Hey, Sad Sack. Read some of this fan mail.

It’s trippy.” I threw a pile of letters into Harry’s

lap. He ignored them. I opened one myself and

began to recite. Or slur, as I was drunk.

“My name is Osco. Not that it really matters.”

“Dude, if you have a name like Osco, it really

matters,” I commented, then resumed my

recital.

“I need some advice and I think you might be

the guys to ask since your song ‘Go Steady

Debbie’ makes me cry when I think of my girl.

She’s not my girl. I want her to be my girl. Her

name is Samantha.”

“Not that it matters…”

“Stop.”

“Huh?”

“Sandy, stop reading that. Please.”

“Jesus. Come on. This kid is like 18. It’s harm-

less.”

“It’s not harmless. It’s harming me.”

“Harry. Eat some peanuts. They’re free.”

“Do you think this is a mistake, Sandy?”

YOU KNOW THE SONG “TALK OF THE TOWN” BY THE PRETENDERS? I ALWAYS LOVED
THAT SONG.  IT’S PROBABLY ONE OF THE FIVE OR SIX BEST SINGLES EVER RELEASED.  

An Excerpt from

by



43

“Are you fucked? There are people waiting for

us at that airport. We’re like the Beatles.”

“But we’re not the Beatles. I work in a hard-

ware store.”

“You have to quit that job.You have a million-

dollar record deal. You can buy that store.”

“I already own the store. That’s the point.”

“Harry…let go. Enjoy this. This is…it. You

know?”

“Is it? It doesn’t feel like it.”

“How do you know?”

“It’s not how I thought it would feel like.”

“It will be if you just allow it to happen.

Something amazing is happening.We get to play

music. For people who wanna fucking hear it.”

“Music is easy.”

“Will you try to experience this? Will you

promise me you’ll try? Be the Beatles. For

like…a week?”

Harry nodded. I could tell that part of him

wanted to be a Beatle. At least be George.

Rudy and Tom came up the aisle and handed

us all some gum.

“Chew this,” Rudy, our Keith Richards wor-

shipping turned health nut guitarist, advised.

“It’ll keep your ears from popping.”



44

Punk Shui
Home Design for Anarchists

By Josh Amatore Hughes

Martha Stewart meets Sid Vicious in this counterintuitive
and funny design manifesto for adding creative chaos to
your home and life.

C
ut your sofa in half, use color as a weapon, and
savor the unexpected joy of furnishing your home
with items found at the local dump. This is the

driving concept behind the hottest new movement in
the design world, punk shui.

Punk Shui teaches us how to embrace discomfort and
chaos in our living spaces in order to better cope with
the inevitable disappointments of life outside them.
Funny and oddly inspiring, this book is packed with pic-
tures and practical advice for every tolerance level.While
the very brave are dismantling their living rooms and
creating their own art for décor, the rest of us can focus
on smaller changes—like hanging things on the walls
that don’t belong, or dismantling mind-numbing habits
by putting the alarm clock under the bed. Beginners are
welcome: In the punk shui world you’ll find a new
lifestyle that invites adventure and heralds a new aes-
thetic.

Punk Shui can be described as equal parts design man-
ifesto, cultural satire, and how-to manual.At its heart, it’s
an irreverent wake-up call intended to shake us out of
our bland routines and make room for some real creativ-
ity in our lives.

JOSH AMATORE HUGHES lives in New York City where
he is a non-traditional interior designer, furniture sculp-
tor, filmmaker, and artist. For more information, please
visit PunkShui.net.

Humor (HUM000000)
53⁄4 x 6; 208 pages; 50 black-and-white photos and drawings
0-307-23762-1. $10.95 paper (Canada: $15.95)
EAN Code 9780307237620
On Sale 4/25/06

British: The Gernert Company
Translation: The Gernert Company
1st Serial: The Gernert Company
Audio: Crown

A P R I L

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Advertising
Onion

Online Promotion 
Onion.com

TRP    RIGINAL



45

The Enduring Revolution
The Inside Story of the Republican Ascendancy and Why It Will Continue

By Major Garrett

“Major Garrett brings the Republican Revolution vividly
back to life in this highly informed account of not only how
it came about but also how its consequences reverberate to
this day.” –Charles Krauthammer, Pulitzer Prize–winning
columnist

This meticulously reported, highly acclaimed book
provides the inside story of how America’s map
went from blue to red, and how the conservative

majority that continues to drive the country’s agenda
owes its life to the Republican Revolutionaries of 1994.

“This book is a revelation….The inside story of the gov-
ernment shutdown of 1995 alone is worth the price of
the book.” —Brit Hume, host of Fox News Channel’s
Special Report with Brit Hume

“Every Republican who wants to be reminded how we
got to be a majority—and why we have to remain the
reform party if we want to stay a majority—should
read it.” —Newt Gingrich

“An indispensable guide.” —George F. Will

“A crackling good read.”—Michael Barone, coauthor of
The Almanac of American Politics

“I thought I had lived and understood the Contract with
America from start to finish. But this book is full of rev-
elations even for those of us who thought we knew all
about it. Most important, Major Garrett has explained
the enduring legacy of the Contract.”—Dick Armey,

former House Majority Leader

MAJOR GARRETT is a reporter for Fox News Channel
and a former White House correspondent for CNN. He
lives in Washington, D.C.

Political Science—Congress (POL006000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 336 pages
1-4000-5467-2. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400054671
On Sale 2/28/06

British: Crown
Translation: Crown
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Dupree Miller & Associates, Inc.

Pub. History: A Crown Forum hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5466-4

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Online Promotion
Blog ads on conservative sites



SEVEN SPIRITUAL
LAWS PARENTSfor

The

By DEEPAK CHOPRA

Guiding Your Children to Success and Fulfillment

T
he Seven Spiritual Laws for Success was a phenomenally successful
book—more than 1.5 million copies sold—and as it was passed between
friends and loved ones, it touched even more lives. Its author, Deepak

Chopra, received thousands of letters from readers, many of whom wanted to
know how to convey that book’s principles to their children.

This book is Dr. Chopra’s answer to those who want to raise their children
with values that satisfy spiritual needs as well as create the experience of
abundance. After a general discussion of parenting and the gift of the spirit, Dr.
Chopra explores specific ways to practice the Seven Spiritual Laws as a fami-
ly, how to convey these laws to children depending on their ages, and how to
embody them in age-specific activities each day.

Available for the first time in paperback, The Seven Spiritual Laws for
Parents teaches parents how to help their children identify and fulfill
their innermost desires and successfully attain what they want in life
through the practice of spiritual laws that focus on love, compassion, and
acceptance.

46



Family/Childcare (FAM034000)
5 x 7; 176 pages

1-4000-9785-1. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 978140097852

On Sale 3/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Fall 1997)
ISBN 0-609-60077-X

M A R C H

National Publicity

Postcard Mailing to PTA List

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 2 CDs
0-7393-1953-1
$14.00 (Canada: $21.00)

The Book of Secrets
1-4000-9834-3
$14.00 paper
(Canada: $21.00)

How to Know God
0-609-80523-1
$14.00 paper 
(Canada: $21.00)

Peace Is the Way
0-307-23607-2
$23.00 hardcover 
(Canada: $33.00)

Spontaneous 
Fulfillment of Desire
1-4000-5431-1
$14.00 paper 
(Canada: $21.00)

Magical Beginnings,
Enchanted Lives
0-517-70220-7
$14.95 paper 
(Canada: $21.00)

Also by Deepak Chopra:

DEEPAK CHOPRA, M.D., is one of
the world’s bestselling authors and
is the founder of the Chopra Center
for Well Being in Carlsbad,
California.

47

M A R C H



48

1962
Wilt,

By Gary M.
Pomerantz

“Creates a vibrant sociological and historical context…a
book that turns the box score into a tapestry of sweaty
faces, squeaking sneakers, and roaring emotions.”

—New York Times Book Review

The Night of 100 Pointsand the Dawn
of a New Era



49

Biography—Sports/History—U.S.—20th Century/Sports—
Basketball (BIO016000/HIS036060/SPO004000)

53⁄16 x 8; 288 pages; 8-page black-and-white photo insert
1-4000-5161-4. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

EAN Code 9781400051618
On Sale 2/28/06

British: David Black Literary Agency
Translation: David Black Literary Agency

1st Serial: David Black Literary Agency
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5160-6

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

20-City Sports Radio
Satellite Tour

Author Interviews 
out of San Francisco

Grassroots Mailings to
Basketball Associations

Online Promotion
Google keyword advertising
Promotion on Wilt1962.com

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 5 CDs
0-7393-1975-2
$29.95 (Canada: $42.00)

2
On the night of March 2, 1962, in

Hershey, Pennsylvania, Wilt
Chamberlain, a young athlete

known as the Big Dipper, scored one 
hundred points against the New York
Knickerbockers. The game was not tele-
vised; no New York sportswriters showed
up; and no audio play-by-play of the
entire game exists. After interviewing
players, fans, and local journalists who
were there, Pomerantz tells the most
complete story of a remarkable night
that forever changed sports and offers a
meditation on small towns, midcentury
America, and one of the most intriguing
figures in the pantheon of sports
heroes.

“Recaptures an era as well as one of its most 
flamboyant and fascinating characters…It doesn’t
get any better than this.”

—Ron Rapoport, Chicago Sun-Times

“More than any athlete since Babe Ruth, Wilt
Chamberlain transcended his sport, and author
Gary Pomerantz shows that beautifully in Wilt,
1962, the story of Chamberlain’s 100-point
game.”

—San Francisco Chronicle

“Beautifully written, well reported, and compelling.”

—H. G. “Buzz” Bissinger, author of 
Friday Night Lights

“A wonderful chronicle of urban and social history,
replete with colorful characters and situations
from a bygone era of professional basketball,
when the game changed from being dominated by
white stars to being dominated by black ones.”

—Gerald L. Early, author of This Is Where I 
Came In: Black America in the 1960s

GARY M. POMERANTZ lives in the San Francisco Bay Area.

Also by Gary M. Pomerantz
Nine Minutes, Twenty Seconds
0-609-81016-2
$9.95 paper 
(Canada: $14.95)



The Last Boleyn
A Novel

By Karen Harper

In the bestselling tradition of The Other Boleyn Girl, and
from the author of the bestselling “Elizabeth I” series, this is
the story of Mary Boleyn, whose beauty captured the
hearts of two kings, and whose star rose and fell before that
of her tragic sister Anne.

B
lond and blue-eyed, Mary Boleyn is the quintes-
sential English country maiden—sheltered and
naive. When she becomes a lady in waiting to the

young Queen of France, Henry VIII’s sister, Mary discov-
ers that the French court is a treacherous place full of
secrets and illicit liaisons. Drawn into its glittering web,
she becomes the mistress of the French prince Francois.

But Mary’s charms soon draw the attention of 
another—Henry VIII, the man who holds her family’s fate
in his hands. Caught between two powerful men, Mary is
a pawn in their power struggle, though it’s clear whose
side she must take in the end. Back in England, a conven-
ient marriage that will leave her available for the king’s
pleasure is arranged. Though she cannot deny an attrac-
tion to the charismatic king, it is a simple knight who
eventually captures her heart. Now a clear-eyed realist,
Mary navigates the dangerous waters of court life even
as her family begins to slide into disgrace and ruin.When
Henry VIII marries and discards her younger sister, Anne,
Mary will be the only survivor, the last of the Boleyns.

KAREN HARPER is the author of the bestselling
“Elizabeth I” mystery series. She divides her time
between Columbus, Ohio, and Naples, Florida.

Fiction—Historical (FIC014000)
53⁄16 x 8; 620 pages 
0-307-23790-7. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307237903
On Sale 2/28/06

British: Crown
Translation: Jane Rotrosen Literary Agency
1st Serial: Jane Rotrosen Literary Agency
Audio: Crown

F E B R U A R Y

National Publicity

Author Interviews
Out of Naples, FL and Columbus, OH 

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in Book and Available on
CrownPublishing.com

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com

50

TRP    RIGINAL



51

Have Glove, Will Travel
Adventures of a Baseball Vagabond

By Bill “Spaceman” Lee with Richard Lally

“No one loves baseball more than Bill Lee, and this new
book echoes that on every page. With great humor, insight,
love, and even outrage, Lee earns his place as a conscience
of the game.” —Ken Burns

P
icking up where Bill “Spaceman” Lee’s 1984 best-
selling baseball classic The Wrong Stuff left off,
Have Glove, Will Travel begins when Lee is released

from his contract by the Montreal Expos and blacklisted
from baseball. Left to roam the world in search of a great
game, he meets fascinating and eccentric people, like the
Latin pitching master who once struck out Hemingway
and the young law student named Fidel.

This is the ultimate road trip–cum–baseball memoir: a
love story about a middle-aged maverick who refuses to
stop pursuing his passion for a child’s game long after
the grown-ups have told him he can’t play on their team
anymore.

“Colorful and hilarious.” —USA Today

“Amusing…poignant.” —Washington Post Book World

“Marvelous. It’s Johnny Appleseed meets Hunter
Thompson.” —Jim Bouton, author of Ball Four

“[Lee] writes candidly, humorously, and unapologetically
of his drug and alcohol abuse. This is a thoughtful and
droll journal of an itinerant journeyman, content to ply
his trade for whatever he can get out of the experience.”

—Publishers Weekly

BILL LEE is a pitcher and commentator for the Montreal
Expos. He lives in Craftsbury, Vermont.

RICHARD LALLY coauthored The Wrong Stuff. He lives in
Brooklyn, New York.

Sports and Recreation—Baseball (SPO003000)
53⁄16 x 8; 320 pages
1-4000-5408-7. $13.00 paper (Canada: $18.00)
EAN Code 9781400054084
On Sale 3/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5407-9

M A R C H

National Publicity

Also by Richard Lally
Bombers
0-609-60895-9
$25.00 hardcover (Canada: $38.00)



52

Making It Up As I Go Along
A Novel

By Maria T. Lennon

“A savvy war correspondent faces the ultimate challenge of
single motherhood, and fortunately for her readers, brings
us along for the ride. And what a ride it is, from the first
hilarious account of breastfeeding with her newfound
women pals until the heartwarming ending.” —Cassandra
King, author of The Same Sweet Girls

W
hen California-born war correspondent Saffron
Roch discovers she’s pregnant (read: knocked-
up, newly jobless, and single at thirty-eight), she

decides to leave Sierra Leone and surgeon Oscar DeVries,
the baby’s cheating, egomaniac father. After returning
home to Los Angeles, culture-shocked and missing Africa,
Saffron throws herself into motherhood, joining a trendy
breastfeeding support group where she makes a group of
very unlikely women friends.

Recalling the best recent women’s fiction, from
Jennifer Weiner to Elizabeth Berg, Making It Up As I Go
Along is a smart, funny, and touching story about doing
what feels right, versus the “right thing.”

“Lennon’s debut is a winning mix of humor and suspense.”
—Publishers Weekly

“An effective blend of humor and drama.”
—Library Journal

MARIA T. LENNON lives in Los Angeles. This is her first
novel.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 400 pages
1-4000-8191-2. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400081912
On Sale 3/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8190-4

M A R C H

National Publicity



53

May and Amy
A True Story of Family, Forbidden Love, and the Secret Lives of May Gaskell, Her

Daughter Amy, and Sir Edward Burne-Jones

By Josceline Dimbleby

Inspired by an evocative portrait by a famous artist, the
author’s search into her own family history uncovers a
remarkable story of humor, tragedy, secret loves, and end-
less mystery.

J
osceline Dimbleby had always known her great-aunt
Amy’s face. Amy Gaskell’s portrait, by pre-Raphaelite
painter Sir Edward Burne-Jones, shows a beautiful

but haunted young woman of Victorian England. But
beyond the family rumor that Amy had died young “of a
broken heart,” Dimbleby knew little of her female fore-
bears. That changed when a forgotten trunk of letters
was found, and with it, a long-buried story of romance
and tragedy with all the color and intrigue of great his-
torical fiction.

This engrossing family memoir details Dimbleby’s
investigation of the past. The letters, revealing a long
friendship between Amy’s mother and Burne-Jones, hint
at a shared secret, a simmering passion, and tantalizing
clues about a mysterious woman.

“Delectable…A tribute as compelling and moving as any
novel.” —Washington Post Book World

“Wonderfully conveys…the sense of awe inspired by
touching artifacts from long ago, the excitement of
being taken by surprise.” —Boston Globe

JOSCELINE DIMBLEBY lives in London, England.

Biography—Women (BIO022000)
53⁄16 x 8; 384 pages; 23 black-and-white photos, 14 line drawings
0-307-33589-5. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307335890
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Random House Group Ltd.
Translation: Random House Group Ltd.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 0-609-60999-8

M A R C H

National Publicity

Finished Book Mailing to
Newsletter Coordinators 



Being the Adventures of an Enlightened
AMERICAN in Jane Austen’s ENGLAND

ccoommiicc,, rroommaannttiicc
ttiimmee--ttrraavveell  rroommpp
aabboouutt  aa  yyoouunngg

wwoommaann  ffaasscciinnaatteedd  bbyy
tthhee  lliiffee  aanndd  wwoorrkk  ooff

JJaannee  AAuusstteenn  wwhhoo
ffiinnddss  hheerrsseellff mmyysstteerrii--
oouussllyy  ttrraannssppoorrtteedd  bbaacckk

ttoo  tthhee  aauutthhoorr’’ss  bbeelloovveedd
cciittyy  ooff BBaatthh  iinn  11880011..

A



55

M A R C H

Fiction—Historical (FIC014000)
53⁄16 x 8; 384 pages

1-4000-9799-1. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400097999

On Sale 3/28/06

British: Irene Goodman Literary Agency
Translation: Irene Goodman Literary Agency

1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Targeted mailings to Jane Austen
fanclubs, websites, etc.

Also by Amanda Elyot
The Memoirs of Helen of Troy
0-307-20998-9
$23.95 hardcover (Canada: $33.95)

n audition for a production
about Jane Austen becomes
an unexpected adventure

for New York actress C.J. Welles when
she finds herself transported back in
time to Bath at the turn of the 19th
century. Alone in a strange place, C.J.
becomes a maid until a grand reversal
of fortune brings her under the pro-
tection of the delightfully eccentric
Lady Euphoria Dalrymple. Here is
the life she dreamed of, complete with
a budding romance with Owen
Percival, the dashing Earl of
Darlington—whose cousin is none
other than Jane Austen herself!

C.J. is desperately torn between two
centuries. She longs to return to her
own time, but faces the difficult deci-
sion of leaving behind her new friends

AAMMAANNDDAA  EELLYYOOTT is the pen name of
novelist and professional actress Leslie
Carroll. She lives in New York City.

and the irresistible Owen. Then, in the
midst of a remarkable turn of events, C.J.
discovers something startling—a secret
about her past that may explain why she
wound up in Bath in the first place.

Like Diana Gabaldon’s Outlander, By a
Lady is a marvelous fish-out-of-water 
historical drama, laced with comedy,
romance, and mystery.

TRP    RIGINAL

A



56

Get a Freelance Life
mediabistro.com’s Insider Guide to Freelance Writing

By Margit Feury Ragland
Foreword by Laurel Touby, founder of mediabistro.com

The experts at mediabistro.com, the popular online media
community, provide freelance writers of all stripes with a
must-have guide to successfully navigating the world of
freelancing.

A
uthoritative and current, Get a Freelance Life
offers a unique insider’s look at what it takes to
survive—and thrive—at the keyboard. This hands-

on guide covers all aspects of a freelance writer’s life,
from tips on how to stay motivated to effective ways to
keep track of expenses. Filled with practical, up-to-date
advice, Get a Freelance Life draws on the experiences of
author Margit Feury Ragland and the mediabistro.com
staff, as well as interviews with dozens of media-world
notables.

Readers will learn how to:
• Write compelling pitch letters 
• Network with the best in the industry
• Understand the market
• Rewrite and self-edit
• Survive the financial ups and downs of the 

freelance life
Get a Freelance Life is a complete and comprehensive

guide that belongs on the desk of every full-time, part-
time, and aspiring freelance writer.

MARGIT FEURY RAGLAND was a magazine editor for
more than eight years before she began a successful
freelance career. Her work has appeared in Self, Glamour,
Marie Claire, and others. LAUREL TOUBY is the founder
and CEO of mediabistro.com.

Reference—Writing Skills (REF026000)
51⁄2 x 81⁄4; 272 pages 
0-307-23803-2. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307238030
On Sale 3/28/06

All Rights: Crown

M A R C H

National Publicity

Cross-Promotion with 
mediabistro.com

TRP    RIGINAL



57

Bliss
A Novel

By Danyel Smith

“The music business can be an enchanted snakepit, but
Danyel tells her heroine’s story with an insider’s knowl-
edge, with power, and most of all, with emotion.”

—Mariah Carey

Eva’s a powerful A&R rep working in the decadent hip-
hop biz in the late Nineties. Enjoying a six-figure
salary, lush homes on each coast, and as much sex as

a girl could want, her life suddenly turns upside-down
when she discovers she’s pregnant.A story about love, race,
music, sex, and the delicate choices faced by women who
want it all, Bliss is drenched in hip hop and detailed with a
knowing eye for the music industry at its peak.
“For the last decade, Danyel has had a front-row seat for
all the craziness of the record business. She knows how
fly it all was, and she knows where the bodies are
buried. You’ll love Bliss.” —Touré

“The color and candor of hip hop is rarely transferred
onto paper, and Danyel Smith’s voice is the rare, vital
instrument strong enough to carry that tune.”

—Sacha Jenkins

“A glorious, compelling story.”
—Alan Light, author of The Skills to Pay the Bills 

“A smart, savvy, and juicy novel.”
—Binnie Kirshenbaum, author of 

An Almost Perfect Moment 

DANYEL SMITH, former editor in chief at Vibe, has writ-
ten for the New York Times, Rolling Stone, The New
Yorker, and Time. She lives in New York City.

Fiction—Literary (FIC019000)
53⁄16 x 8; 304 pages
0-609-81041-3. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9780609810415
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Sarah Lazin Books
Translation: Sarah Lazin Books
1st Serial: Sarah Lazin Books
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-4642-4

M A R C H

National Publicity

Author Interviews
out of New York

Masthead Mailing to Hip-Hop,
Urban, And African-American
Interest Magazines

Also by Danyel Smith
More Like Wrestling
0-609-80993-8
$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)



58

Legends of Winter Hill
Cops, Con Men, and Joe McCain, the Last Real Detective

By Jay Atkinson

The Boston Globe bestselling account of a rookie private
investigator and the riveting story of Joe McCain, a leg-
endary incorruptible cop and genuine American hero.

S
easoned journalist and adventurer Jay Atkinson
spent a year working as a fledgling private eye for
the storied firm McCain Investigations, founded by

the late Joe McCain, Sr., one of the most decorated police
officers in Boston history. In his colorful style, Atkinson
describes chasing down an assortment of felons, con
artists, and deadbeats, as well as true stories of Joe
McCain, a cop who fearlessly pursued the guys on the
wrong side of the law, including the infamous gangsters
James “Whitey” Bulger and Stevie “the Rifleman”
Flemmi. Now including a new epilogue, updating the
lives of key characters.

“Skillful storytelling….Legends of Winter Hill, which had
me cringing one minute and laughing the next, broad-
ened my street education. I guarantee it will do the
same for you.” —Boston Globe

“A great read.” —Providence Journal

“Spicy, streetwise, and saturated with sordid stories and
tales from the underworld. It’s told with a great eye for
detail and a deep appreciation of goodness.”

–Wayne Coffey, bestselling author of
The Boys of Winter

JAY ATKINSON is the bestselling author of Ice Time: A
Tale of Fathers, Sons, and Hometown Heroes, and the crit-
ically acclaimed novel Caveman Politics.

Current Affairs (CUR000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 368 pages
1-4000-5076-6. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400050765
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Sanford J. Greenburger Associates, Inc.
Translation: Sanford J. Greenburger Associates, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown Hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5075-8

M A R C H

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of Boston

Easel-Backed Poster Available 
Ask your RH rep for details

Also by Jay Atkinson
Ice Time
0-609-80994-6
$13.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)



59

The Deep Dark
Disaster and Redemption in America’s Richest Silver Mine

By Gregg Olsen

“An exceptional, haunting documentary. Like an epic folk
song, it crackles with the language of rough men working—
and dying—in unspeakable ways, and pays tribute to a
community that might otherwise be bleached from our
memories. This book does what all superior journalism
should do: It unearths an important story and tells it with
great feeling.”

—McKay Jenkins, author of The White Death

B
estselling author Gregg Olsen presents a riveting
account of one of America’s most deadly mining
disasters, and the chaotic rescue effort that fol-

lowed. A vivid and haunting chapter in the history of
working-class America, The Deep Dark is one of the great
rescue stories of the 20th century.

“A fascinating look inside the dangerous world of  min-
ing and mining culture…an engaging, page-turning
account…excellent.” —Library Journal

“Gregg Olsen is the perfect guide as he leads the reader
down into a whole new world underground, with its own
lore, language, and laws. The Deep Dark is as gripping and
necessary as true-life drama gets.”

—Stewart O’Nan, author of The Circus Fire

“[Olsen] brings his considerable narrative skills to bear in
this true-adventure tale. He tells the story in remarkably
vivid detail, forcing the reader to experience the horror
of the deep dark and to feel the exhilaration of the suc-
cessful rescue.” —Booklist

GREGG OLSEN is an award-winning journalist and inves-
tigative author. A Seattle native, he now lives in rural
Washington State.

History—U.S.—20th Century (HIS036060)
53⁄16 x 8; 336 pages
0-307-23877-6. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307238771
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Crown
Translation: David Black Literary Agency
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: David Black Literary Agency

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 0-609-61016-3

M A R C H

National Publicity

Author Interviews
out of Seattle

Finished Book Mailing
to Regional Accounts

Also by Gregg Olsen
Starvation Heights
1-4000-9746-0
$12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)



“It holds you spellbound to the end.” 
—Kent Haruf, author of Eventide and Plainsong

“Well-crafted, a clearly written, artful 
pageturner.”         —San Francisco Chronicle

“Captivating...The 
suspensefulness never 
dips. . .[Brings]
to mind Alice
Sebold’s talent for
writing in a literary
voice without airs.”
—New York Daily News

“An exquite page-
turner…The
Bright Forever is a
masterpiece in
its own right.
—King Features

“Lee Martin has
real talent.” 
—Chicago Tribune

the

forever
bright

A Novel
By LEE MARTIN



Fiction—Literary (FIC019000)
53⁄16 x 8; 288 pages

0-307-20986-5. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307209863

On Sale 3/28/06

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-9791-6

M A R C H

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in Book

Finished Book Mailing to Book
Groups 

P.O.P
0-307-33865-7
Easel-backed poster
(no charge)

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupsGuide.com

On a summer evening like
any other, nine-year-old
Katie Mackey, daughter

of the most affluent family in a
small town on the plains of
Indiana, sets out on her bicycle to
return some library books.

This simple act is at the heart
of The Bright Forever, a deeply
affecting novel about the choices
people make that change their
lives forever. Keeping fact, speculation, and contradiction playing off one
another as the details unfold, Lee Martin creates a fast-paced story that is as
gripping as it is richly human. His beautiful, clear–eyed prose gives way to
an extremely nuanced portrayal of the complicated give–and–take among
people struggling to maintain their humanity in the shadow of loss.

Reminiscent of books such as The Little Friend and Mystic River, The Bright Forever
is a compelling tale about the human need to know even the hardest truth.

LEE MARTIN, an award-winning
writer, teaches in the creative
writing program at The Ohio
State University.

61



62

Simple Spells for Success
Ancient Practices for Creating Abundance and Prosperity

By Barrie Dolnick

A modern-day guidebook on the art of casting spells and
crafting charms to create prosperity, enhance creativity,
increase business opportunities, and find the right career.

A
spell is a wish that carries energy to manifest in

reality. In Simple Spells for Success, Barrie Dolnick
helps us use the power of our wishes in conjunc-

tion with the power of the universe to ensure prosperity
in career and business ventures.

Dolnick translates ancient spell ingredients into mod-
ern, accessible symbols of the elements that are are easy
to obtain: a silver dime, a yellow candle, eucalyptus oil,
white flowers. Essential spells include:

Spell to Increase Business Opportunities
Spell for Using and Sustaining Risk
Spell to Increase Personal Power
Spell for Continued Growth
Spell to Attract Money

Dolnick shows us that our success is a function of our
own creativity, power, and willingness to take an active
role in forming our lives. With this practical collection of
spells—available in paperback for the first time—we
realize just how much influence we have in making
things happen.

BARRIE DOLNICK is a consultant whose company,
Executive Mystic, uses alternative information tech-
niques—tarot cards, astrology, meditation, and spell
casting—to guide clients in fulfilling their potential. She
lives in New York City.

Body, Mind, Spirit—Witchcraft (OCC026000)
53⁄16 x 8; 176 pages
0-307-33810-X. $12.00 paper (Canada: $17.00)
EAN Code 9780307338105
On Sale 3/28/06

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 1996)
ISBN 0-517-70338-6

M A R C H

National Publicity

Author interviews 
out of New York

Also by Barrie Dolnick
Minerva Rules Your Future
0-609-60428-7
$18.00 hardcover (Canada: $27.00)

How to Write a Love Letter
0-609-60727-8
$15.00 hardcover (Canada: $23.00)



63

Lucky Me
A Novel

By Debra Borden

“Domestic chaos at its best . . . A bright, warm, sad, and hys-
terically funny mix of characters all stirred together in a
compelling plot. Borden has created a believable loving
family no one will be able to resist.” –Jeanne Ray, author of
Julie and Romeo Get Lucky

J
ulie Berman seems to have it all: a beautiful home in
suburban New Jersey, a loving husband, a budding
career as a freelance journalist, and two great kids.To

the outside world, her life is perfect—but behind the
facade, Julie feels like her world is falling apart.

Among her worries is a nagging fear that she’s turning
into her mother—just as neurotic, just as crazy, and just
as consumed by appearances. Then there’s the hand-
some, charming, and quite single editor at the local
newspaper who has definitely taken a liking to
her…which wouldn’t be a problem if he wasn’t so temp-
ting. Add to that her moody, monosyllabic teenage son,
who may or may not be having sex with a new girlfriend
(whom Julie’s not sure she approves of, sex or no). But
the final blow to her sanity comes in the form of a phone
call from her daughter, who informs Julie that she plans
to run off with her boyfriend…who’s also her college 
professor.

Lucky Me is a journey into the year when everything
seems to come to a head in Julie’s life—and when she
realizes that there are some things you can’t control,
especially the people you love.

DEBRA BORDEN is a licensed clinical social worker in
New Jersey, where she lives with her family. This is her
first novel.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 288 pages
1-4000-8222-6. $13.00 paper (Canada: $18.00)
EAN Code 9781400082223
On Sale 3/28/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8221-8

M A R C H

National Publicity



Martha Beck’s riveting memoir teaches us
more about love, spirituality, trauma, truth
telling, and hope than all the self-help
books combined. It is one of the bravest,
most achingly honest books I’ve read in
years. Leaving the Saints is a priceless gift.”

–Harriet Lerner, Ph.D., author of 
The Dance of Anger

“Few have such fascinating tales—or the lit-
erary chops and emotional range with
which to tell them—as Martha Beck . . .

That Beck can write so eloquently . . .
without bitterness is a gift worth its
weight in gold plates.” 

—Los Angeles Times 

“Very sad. Very brave. Very true.
Martha Beck has written a universal
story for anyone who has confronted

physical and spiritual abuse and
freed themselves from the tena-
cious grip of patriarchy.” 

—Terry Tempest Williams,
author of Refuge and The Open

Space of Democracy

In this thought-
ful, moving, and
ultimately inspir-
ing New York Times
bestseller, author
and life coach
Martha Beck
chronicles her
difficult decision
to leave the
Mormon church,
and her struggle
to overcome a
dark secret
buried in her
childhood.

LEAVING
the SAINTS

How I Lost the Mormons 
and Found My Faith

By MARTHA  
BECK 



65

Autobiography (BIO000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 320 pages

0-307-33599-2. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307335999

On Sale 3/28/06

British: Crown
Translation: Sanford J. Greenburger Associates, Inc.

1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown 

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 0-609-60991-2

M A R C H

National Publicity

20-City Morning Drive Radio
Satellite Tour

Author Interviews 
out of Phoenix, AZ

Also Available as a Random
House Audiobook
Abridged, 4 CDs
0-7393-1780-6
$27.50 (Canada: $39.95)

Also by Martha Beck:

Finding Your Own North Star
0-812-93218-8

$14.95 paper (Canada: $22.95)

Expecting Adam
0-812-92980-2

$23.95 hardcover (Canada: $33.50)

The Joy Diet
0-609-60990-4

$16.00 hardcover (Canada: $25.00)



66

Tilting at Windmills
A Novel of Cervantes and the Errant Knight

By Julian Branston

“[Branston] introduces a cast of deliciously human charac-
ters and unleashes them on one another in a tale of literary
intrigue.…This is a rollicking, earthy, compulsively read-
able take-off on the 17th-century classic.”

—Publishers Weekly

N
ow in paperback, a fresh, playful, and inventive
take on Cervantes’s classic tale of bittersweet
folly. This sparkling tale of a crazed knight,

thwarted love, and literary rivalry is set against the back-
ground of a mighty empire suffering from a century 
of reckless wars and a ruling hierarchy stultified by
patronage and ritual. Peopled with an engagingly idio-
syncratic cast that ranges from a Machiavellian duke to
a misanthropic poacher, this charming story is imbued
with the spirit, verve, and humor of the great novel to
which it pays playful tribute. Tilting at Windmills is a
dazzling evocation of Cervantes’s life and times, and a
brilliant weave of fact, fiction, and farce.

“A beguiling blend of biography and fiction…Wholly orig-
inal and delightful…Great fun, and, what’s more, it’s sur-
prisingly sweet and intelligent.”

—Christian Science Monitor

“Branston does a fine job of channeling Cervantes, cap-
turing the original’s stateliness and good-natured sce-
narios.…He breathes new life into a classic.…A pleasure
through and through.”

—Kirkus Reviews

JULIAN BRANSTON divides his time between London
and California. This is his first novel.

Fiction—Literary (FIC019000)
53⁄16 x 8; 336 pages 
0-307-33602-6. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336026
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Howard Morhaim Literary Agency, Inc.
Translation: Howard Morhaim Literary Agency, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Shaye Areheart Books hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-4928-8

M A R C H

National Publicity

Discussion Group Guide Printed
in Book

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com



67

The Prince of Poison
A Novel

By Pamela Kaufman

Fiction—Historical (FIC014000)
53⁄16 x 8; 432 pages 
1-4000-8063-0. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400080632
On Sale 4/11/06

British: Lymehouse Productions, Inc.
Translation: Lymehouse Productions, Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

A P R I L

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of Los Angeles

Discussion Group Guide 
Printed in book

Online Promotion
ReadingGroupGuides.com

Also by Pamela Kaufman
The Book of Eleanor
0-609-80809-5
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Banners of Gold
0-609-80947-4
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Shield of Three Lions
0-609-80946-6
$10.95 paper (Canada: $15.95)

Alix of Wanthwaite returns at last!  In a suspenseful and
richly textured conclusion to the beloved trilogy that
began with Shield of Three Lions, Alix returns to Scotland
and joins a band of rebels determined to overthrow King
John to restore the peace and prosperity of England.

I
n The Prince of Poison, the long-awaited conclusion
to the Alix of Wanthwaite trilogy, Alix finds herself
pregnant with the child of Richard the Lionheart—the

rightful heir to the throne—even as she runs from his
ruthless brother, Prince John, who seeks to kill her and
the baby to ensure his own place as king.

Through sheer determination, Alix makes her way to
Paris and finds shelter with her old friend Bonel. There is
no safe harbor for Alix and her child, and they are sepa-
rated soon after he is born. Now Alix is determined to
return to England and be reunited with her child and her
beloved Enoch, the husband she was forced to leave
behind. But she returns to find a very different England—
one laid to waste by the greedy Prince John. To restore
peace and justice to England and reclaim what’s left of
her former life, Alix joins an alliance of northern lords
who pledge to end the reign of the prince of poison.

PAMELA KAUFMAN is a professor and novelist who lives
in Los Angeles.

TRP    RIGINAL



68

They Just Don’t Get It
How Washington Is Still Compromising Your Safety—

and What You Can Do About It

By Colonel David Hunt

“If President Bush is really serious about winning the War
on Terror, he needs to read They Just Don’t Get It immedi-
ately. And you do too.” —Bill O’Reilly

C
olonel David Hunt has dedicated his career to
fighting terrorism. A member of the U.S. Army  for
nearly 30 years, he has helped take out an active

terrorist camp, trained the FBI and Special Forces in
counterterrorism tactics, and served as security adviser
for six different Olympic Games.

And Colonel Hunt is angry. Why? Because even after
the attacks on our country and on Americans around the
world, the people charged with protecting us—the
politicians and bureaucrats in the military and intelli-
gence—still aren’t getting the job done.

In this newly updated paperback edition of They Just
Don’t Get It—complete with a brand-new chapter—
Colonel Hunt explains that as politicians posture and
pundits bicker, we’re losing sight of the problem: We’re
still not equipped to win the War on Terror. Hunt shows
us what we must do—without regard to political game-
playing—to emerge victorious in the challenge that his-
tory has given us. There are changes we can make at
every level—as individual citizens, as a government, and
as a military power—in order to win the War on Terror
and ensure our survival as a free, proud, and strong
nation.

COLONEL DAVID HUNT, a terrorism expert who has
appeared in federal court at many terrorist trials, has
appeared on programs hosted by Bill O’Reilly, Sean
Hannity, Alan Colmes, and Michael Savage. He lives in
Maine.

Current Affairs—American (CUR001000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 272 pages
1-4000-9742-8. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400097425
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown Forum hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-9741-X

A P R I L

National Publicity

National Conservative Radio
Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Online Promotion
Blog ads on conservative sites



69

The Likeability Factor
How to Boost Your L-Factor and Achieve Your Life’s Dreams

By Tim Sanders

“Tim Sanders provides an insightful look at how developing
likeability can allow you to influence others and be more
successful. The Likeability Factor should be a part of every-
one’s success library. It is a fast-paced, readable book. Grab
a copy to use on your success journey!” —Peter Handal,
CEO, Dale Carnegie & Associates

T
he author of the New York Times and international
bestseller Love Is the Killer App reveals why likeabil-
ity is the key to success and happiness—and how

you can develop a high L–Factor and maintain it
throughout your entire life.

“Conventional wisdom insists that it’s more important
to be respected than liked. In this book, Tim Sanders
challenges that notion and reveals the awesome power
of likeability.” —Marcus Buckingham, author of First,
Break All the Rules and The One Thing You Need to
Know…

“I think Tim Sanders hits the nail right on the head. If you
just make them love you, they’ll be happy to love you.
And I learned early in life that if you want people to love
you, you gotta make sure you love them back.”

—George Foreman

Between 2000 and 2005, TIM SANDERS served as Chief
Solutions Officer and Leadership Coach at Yahoo!, a leading
internet services company. As an executive at the com-
pany, he developed marketing programs, forged key client
relationships and contributed to the culture of Yahoo!. He
lives in Hollywood, California.

Self-Help—Success (SEL027000)
53⁄16 x 8; 224 pages
1-4000-8050-9. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9781400080502
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8049-5

A P R I L

National Publicity

20-City Morning Drive Radio
Satellite Tour

Author Interviews 
out of San Francisco

Tie-In with Author Lecture
Schedule

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 4 CDs
0-7393-1702-4
$27.50 (Canada: $39.95)

Also by Tim Sanders
Love Is the Killer App
1-4000-4683-1
$13.00 paper (Canada: $20.00)



70

Flamethrower
By Maggie Estep

Ruby Murphy has her hands full again: investigating the
provenance of a severed human leg, being stalked by a
stranger, fired from the Coney Island Museum, and accused
of infidelity by her horse trainer boyfriend—all the while,
of course, trying to stay alive.

T
hree years ago Maggie Estep’s mystery series
debuted with Hex, which became a New York Times
“Notable Book of the Year” and received critical

acclaim far and wide.

“Ruby is a female sleuth much like Sparkle Hayter’s
Robin Hudson…” —Publishers Weekly

“Ruby is such a ravishing original that it’s love at first
sight.” —New York Times Book Review

Her last book, Gargantuan, was Ruby Murphy at her
best. Now Ruby rides again in Flamethrower, the third
and most dangerous of this series, featuring an 
irresistible protagonist with a unique outlook on life in
21st-century America.

Flamethrower is MAGGIE ESTEP’S sixth book. She lives in
Brooklyn, New York.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 304 pages
1-4000-8273-0. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400082735
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

A P R I L

National Publicity

New York Bookseller Meetings

Author Interviews 
out of New York

Finished Book Mailing to Mystery
Booksellers

Also by Maggie Estep
Gargantuan
0-609-61033-3
$12.95 paper (Canada: $19.95)

Hex
1-4000-4837-0
$14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)

TRP    RIGINAL



71

Soul Kitchen
A Novel

By Poppy Z. Brite

In Soul Kitchen, chefs G-man and Rickey once again find
themselves in a deliciously twisted plot where crime, scan-
dal, and dirty politics heighten the flavor of their foodie
adventures.

T
hree years after Liquor’s opening, chefs Rickey and
G-Man are comfortable in their lives as successful
New Orleans restaurateurs. Life in the restaurant

business is bustling but happy, until Rickey is injured 
on the job and ends up in the care of Dr. Lamotte, a 
Dr. Feelgood who doesn’t so much treat the pain as 
medicate it away.

Hooked on painkillers and beholden to the crooked
doctor who is his source, Rickey agrees to open a restau-
rant on a lakefront casino boat, in which Lamotte and a
shady silent partner are investing a large sum of money.
Rickey approaches the venture as an opportunity to 
help a line cook at Liquor, an old friend with a past, to
advance his career. But it turns out that this line cook is
a convicted murderer and Lamotte’s partner is a highly
questionable “businessman.” Dubious political machina-
tions are clearly afoot.

In Soul Kitchen, bestselling author Poppy Z. Brite offers
up another generous helping of crime and suspense
Creole style.

POPPY Z. BRITE is the author of more than a dozen
books. She lives in New Orleans.

Fiction (FIC000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 288 pages
0-307-23765-6. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307237651
On Sale 4/25/06

British: Donadio & Olson Inc.
Translation: Donadio & Olson Inc.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

A P R I L

National Publicity

National and Regional NPR
Campaign

Author Tour
Atlanta
Bay St. Louis, MS
Jackson, MS
Nashville
New Orleans 

Finished Book Mailing to Gay &
Lesbian and Mystery Bookstores

Finished Book Mailing to IACP
Members

Also by Poppy Z. Brite
Prime
1-4000-5008-1
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

Liquor
1-4000-5007-3
$13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

TRP    RIGINAL



72

Cursed by a Happy Childhood
Letters from a Dad to a Daughter

By Carl Lennertz

Equal parts memoir, parenting primer, and inspirational
guide, Cursed by a Happy Childhood is a rich, uplifting,
and often humorous reflection on growing up and the pro-
found effect our personal stories can have on our children.

O
ne afternoon, Carl Lennertz sat down to write a
sort of diary for his 11-year-old daughter. He
wanted to let her know that he understood some-

thing about being a child and the milestones she would
soon be approaching as a teenager. But as the diary took
shape, Carl learned something himself: that the little
moments in life are the big moments, and that we
should enjoy our own stories and take heart in the way
they help us feel a little closer, a little stronger, and a 
little happier to face each day.

Cursed by a Happy Childhood is a warm, funny, big-
hearted collection of one dad’s reminiscences about the
kinds of lessons we all learn—sometimes the hard way,
often without even realizing it—on the road to becom-
ing a grown-up.

“Heartfelt... Entertains… Enlightens.” —Miami Herald

“Think of Lennertz as a warmer, fuzzier Dave Berry.”
—Boston Globe

“Sweet nostalgia…A perfect gift for Father’s Day.”
—USA Today

“A charming meditation on the imperfect art of raising
children.” —Publishers Weekly

CARL LENNERTZ is currently a vice president of market-
ing at HarperCollins. He lives in New York City.

Family—Fatherhood (FAM020000)
53⁄16 x 8; 224 pages 
0-307-33621-2. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9780307336217
On Sale 4/25/06

British: Burnes & Clegg, Inc.
Translation: Burnes & Clegg, Inc.
1st Serial: Burnes & Clegg, Inc.
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Summer 2004)
ISBN 1-4000-5045-6

A P R I L

National Publicity

Easel-Backed Poster Available
Ask your RH rep for details



73

Wilson’s War
How Woodrow Wilson’s Great Blunder Led to Hitler, Lenin, Stalin, and World War II

By Jim Powell

“Wilson’s War is a highly controversial interpretation of
20th-century political history, which asserts that its worst
evils—Communism and Nazism—were unintended conse-
quences of President Wilson’s decision to enter World War I
on the Allied side.” —Richard Pipes, Baird Professor of
History Emeritus, Harvard University

T
he author of FDR’s Folly presents a stunning reap-
praisal of America’s 28th president, demonstrating
how Woodrow Wilson’s involvement of the U.S. in

World War I prolonged that brutal conflict unnecessarily,
while also paving the way for the rise of Adolf Hitler, a sec-
ond global war, and the murderous tyranny that prevailed
for 70 years under Soviet Communism. Pulling no punches,
Jim Powell makes his bold and heterodox case that Wilson
was “the worst president in American history.”

“Wilson’s War exposes how America’s court 
historians have misled the public for generations.”

—Thomas J. DiLorenzo, author of The Real
Lincoln and How Capitalism Saved America

“That government intervention can have unintended
consequences is nowhere more true than in foreign pol-
icy. Wilson’s War brings the lesson home in a way
Americans today can ill afford to ignore. Read this
absorbing and critically important book.”

—Thomas E. Woods, Jr., bestselling author of The
Politically Incorrect Guide to American History

Historian JIM POWELL has been a senior fellow at the
Cato Institute since 1988. He lives in Connecticut.

A P R I L

National Publicity

Online Promotion
Blog ads on conservative websites

Also by Jim Powell
FDR’s Folly
1-4000-5477-X
$14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)

History—U.S.—20th Century (HIS036060)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 352 pages
1-4000-8237-4. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9781400082377
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown Forum hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-8236-6



74

Diaper-Free Before 3
The New Toilet Training Approach That’s Happier, Easier, and Healthier for Your Child

By Jill M. Lekovic, M.D., F.A.A.P.

Written by a board-certified pediatrician and mother, a
groundbreaking book advocating an earlier start to toilet
training that will have your child successfully out of diapers
well before preschool.

C
onventional wisdom tells parents that they should
delay potty training to toddler age, and only after
seeing signs of readiness. But is that really the best

way? In Diaper-Free Before 3, Dr. Jill Lekovic presents the
new case that early training—beginning as early as nine
months old—is most natural, healthy, and beneficial for
your child, based on medical evidence.

By incorporating the potty into your child’s routine
early on, toilet training becomes far less stressful for
both parent and child. Dr. Lekovic’s method, which she
has used successfully with her own kids and recom-
mends to patients, helps children become better aware
of their body’s signals, boosts confidence, and decreases
the risk of urinary health problems.

The guide includes informative chapters on bedwet-
ting, accidents, and adapting the method for day care,
special-needs children, and older toddlers. Offering a
technique that really works and turns toilet training into
a positive experience, Diaper-Free Before 3 is sure to
become a new parenting classic.

JILL M. LEKOVIC, M.D., F.A.A.P., is a general pediatrician
at St. Joseph’s Hospital and Medical Center in Phoenix,
Arizona. She lives in Phoenix with her husband and their
three young children.

Family—Toilet Training (FAM044000)
53⁄16 x 8; 256 pages
0-307-23709-5. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307237095
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

A P R I L

National Publicity

National Radio Campaign

Author Interviews 
out of New York and Phoenix

Finished Book Mailing to
Childcare Industry

Online Promotion
Google keyword advertising

TRP    RIGINAL



75

Coming Up from the Down Low
The Journey to Acceptance, Healing, and Honest Love

By J. L. King

In this follow-up to his explosive bestseller On the Down
Low, J. L. King shines further light on the down low lifestyle
and makes a call for love, tolerance, and honesty in
response to this phenomenon.

I
n On the Down Low, J. L. King introduced readers to
the underground world of the “down low” (DL), the
surprisingly pervasive subculture of men leading

“straight” lives while secretly sleeping with other men.
King lived for years as a DL man before pulling himself
out of it and exposing it with unique authority.

In this subsequent blockbuster, King takes readers on a
further exploration of the DL world by providing more
in-depth information about the lives of men on the DL
and dispelling the most common myths. But more than
that, he tells of his own transformation, as he’s moved
deeper into an honest evaluation of his own life and the
life of other DL men who are trying to emerge from their
web of deceit. And he courageously points to the urgent
problems in our communities that drive men into such
dangerous and reckless lives and keep them there.

Praise for On the Down Low:
“A powerful and emotional story.” —QBR
“A wake-up call.” —Dallas Voice
“A revealing look at an important social health issue.”

—Booklist

J. L. KING has been cited in national publications such as
the New York Times and Essence, and his television
appearances have ranged from CNN to The Oprah Show.
He lives in Atlanta and Chicago.

Health—Sexuality/Family—Interpersonal Relationships
(HEA042000/FAM027000)
53⁄16 x 8; 192 pages
0-307-20979-2. $12.95 paper (Canada: $17.95)
EAN Code 9780307209795
On Sale 4/25/06

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-9846-7

A P R I L

National Publicity

Tie-In with Author Lecture
Schedule

Targeted Mailing to Bookstores

Also by J. L. King
On the Down Low
0-767-91398-1
$21.95 hardcover (Canada: $32.95)



76

Perfect Balance
Dr. Robert Greene’s Breakthrough Program for Finding 

the Lifelong Hormonal Health You Deserve

By Robert A. Greene, M.D., and Leah Feldon

The book every woman needs for optimal health. World-
renowned hormone specialist Dr. Robert A. Greene presents
his landmark discovery of a major new hormone-brain 
connection in this revolutionary guide and practical program
for women of all ages.

I
n Perfect Balance, Dr. Greene turns his unique combi-
nation of scientific expertise and hands-on clinical
experience into a definitive and prescriptive guide for

optimal hormone balance and peak brain/body function-
ing. As he uncovers crucial insights into the connection
between the brain and hormones—supported by his
own research—he reveals how women can master this
connection and improve their memory, eliminate
fatigue, cure sexual dysfunction, resolve sleep disorders,
and advance their quality of life, while reducing the risk
of Alzheimer’s disease, Parkinson’s disease, diabetes, and
cancer.

Dr. Greene reveals how exercise, diet, and mind-
centering techniques can alleviate common hormonal
imbalances. His detailed examination of all types of hor-
mone therapy gives women the facts they need to deal
with specific problems and enjoy happy, healthy, longevity.

“Finally a doctor who ‘gets it.’ This book is a must-read.”
—Suzanne Somers

ROBERT A. GREENE, M.D., is one of the country’s leading
hormone specialists, a world-renowned brain researcher,
and the founder of a medical clinic specializing in
women’s hormones.

Health & Fitness—Women’s (HEA024000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 384 pages
0-307-33620-4. $14.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307336200
On Sale 4/25/06

British: Crown
Translation: Crown
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Clausen, Mays & Tahan Literary Agency

Pub. History: A Clarkson Potter hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5136-3

A P R I L

National Publicity

Author Interviews 
out of San Francisco

Finished Book Mailing to 
Ob-Gyns

Also Available as a Random
House AudioBook
Abridged, 4 CDs
0-7393-1844-6
$27.50 (Canada: $39.95)

Also Available as a Random
House Large Print Edition
0-375-43475-5
$26.95 (Canada: $37.95)



77

Sweetness and Light
The Mysterious History of the Honeybee

By Hattie Ellis

“Deftly blending natural history, human history, literature,
biography, and biology, Ellis provides a graceful survey [of
the honeybee] as entertaining as it is enlightening.”

—Los Angeles Times

S
weetness and Light is the fascinating story of bees
and honey from the Stone Age to today, from
Nepalese honey hunters to urban hives on the

rooftops of New York City. Honey is nature in a pot, gath-
ered by bees in many environments—Zambian rain
forests, Midwestern prairies, Scottish moors, and thyme-
covered Sicilian mountainsides, to name a few. But
honey is much more than just a food and bees are more
than mere insects.

The bee is the most studied creature on the planet
next to man, and it and its products have been harnessed
by doctors, philosophers, scientists, politicians, artists,
writers, and architects throughout the ages as both
metaphor and material. In rich, colorful language that
delights and excites on every page, Hattie Ellis weaves
social history, popular science, and the bee-inspired 
musings of artists and thinkers from Shakespeare to
Darwin into a buzzing narrative of the remarkable 
honeybee.

“For anyone who’s wondered about how humans 
first started eating honey—after all, bees guard it 
jealously—Ellis’s charming history will be a treat.”

–Publishers Weekly (starred review)

HATTIE ELLIS is an award-winning newspaper food
columnist and author who lives and works in the U.K.

Nature/History (NAT000000/HIS000000)
53⁄16 x 8; 256 pages; 25 black-and-white illustrations
1-4000-5406-0. $13.95 paper (NCR)
EAN Code 9781400054060
On Sale 4/25/06

British: Hodder & Stoughton Ltd.
Translation: Hodder & Stoughton Ltd.
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Spring 2005)
ISBN 1-4000-5405-2

A P R I L

National Publicity



78

Behind Enemy Lines
The True Story of a French Jewish Spy in Nazi Germany

By Marthe Cohn with Wendy Holden

“This compelling memoir is a testament to how extraordi-
nary circumstances can transform a life—and how an
extraordinary person reacts to difficult circumstances.”

—Publishers Weekly

M
arthe Cohn was in her late teens when Hitler
was rising to power. Living in France, her family
began taking in Jews who were fleeing the

Nazis. Soon her own homeland was under Nazi rule, and
Marthe and her family were forced to live the restricted
lives of all Jews. As the Nazi occupation of France esca-
lated, Marthe’s sister was arrested and sent to Auschwitz,
and the rest of the family fled to the south of France.
Always a fighter, Marthe joined the French Army.

At age 80, Marthe Cohn was awarded France’s highest
military honor, the Medaille Militaire, for outstanding
military service. With this award came acknowledgment
of the heroic exploits of a beautiful young Jewish woman
who faced death every day as she sought to help defeat
the Nazi empire.

Behind Enemy Lines is the riveting story of an ordinary
human being who became the hero her country needed
her to be.

MARTHE COHN lives in Palo Verdes, California. Coauthor
WENDY HOLDEN has written numerous books and is a
celebrated journalist. She lives in England.

Autobiography—Political/History—Holocaust
(BIO010000/HIS043000)
53⁄16 x 8; 304 pages; one 8-page black-and-white photo insert
0-307-33590-9. $14.00 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307335906
On Sale 3/28/06

British: Artists Management Group—AMG
Translation: Artists Management Group—AMG
1st Serial: Crown
Audio: Crown

Pub. History: A Harmony hardcover (Fall 2002)
ISBN 0-609-61054-6

M A R C H

National Publicity

Tie-In with Author Lecture
Schedule



79

Idiot
Beating “The Curse” and Enjoying the Game of Life

By Johnny Damon with Peter Golenbock

Johnny Damon’s Idiot—a New York Times and Boston
Globe bestseller—is now available in paperback!

T
his sports saga goes where none has gone before:
Boston Red Sox star Johnny Damon relates how
BoSox management assembled its menagerie of

rebel “idiot” ballplayers, giving Red Sox Nation the World
Series victory it so long had been denied and setting up
a strong bid for a championship repeat in 2005.

This updated paperback edition includes an additional
photo gallery portraying Daymon’s recent exploits on
and off the field.

“Thrilling…Chilling…Damon’s no idiot when it comes to
storytelling.” —Boston Globe

What the media had to say about Johnny Damon at
spring training 2005:

“Johnnymania has been in full force this spring…Damon
has a legion of fans–young and old, male and female,
hard rockers and soft rockers.” —Hartford Courant

“Damon was the recipient of the loudest screams and
squeals from adoring fans.” —New York Times

“Female fans treated him like a rock star.”
—New York Daily News

JOHNNY DAMON is a feared lead-off hitter and base
stealer who in spring 2005 entered his eleventh major
league season. He earned the title “Sexiest Hit Man” in
People magazine’s “Sexiest Man Alive” issue.

PETER GOLENBOCK has collaborated on numerous New
York Times bestsellers, including The Bronx Zoo (with
Sparky Lyle) and Balls (with Graig Nettles).

Sports—Baseball (SPO003000)
61⁄8 x 91⁄4; 272 pages; 8-page full-color insert
0-307-23773-7. $13.95 paper (Canada: $21.00)
EAN Code 9780307237736
On Sale 9/13/05

All Rights: Crown

Pub. History: A Crown hardcover (Summer 2005)
ISBN 0-307-23763-X

S E P T E M B E R

National Publicity

Easel-Backed Poster Available
Ask your RH rep for details

P.O.P.
0-307-33867-3
12-copy floor display 
$167.40 (Canada: $252.00)

Baseball’s 

most recogniza-

ble face–and

hair–hits it out of

the park!



80

THE 9 STEPS TO 
FINANCIAL FREEDOM 
Suze Orman
0-609-80186-4
$14.95 (Canada: $22.95)

AGELESS BODY,
TIMELESS MIND
Deepak Chopra, M.D.
0-517-88212-4
$14.95 (Canada: $22.95)

ANATOMY OF THE SPIRIT
Caroline Myss, Ph.D.
0-609-80014-0
$15.00 (Canada: $23.00)

BEAUTIFUL BRAIDS
Patricia Coen
0-517-88617-0
$6.99 (Canada: $9.99)

DAVE BARRY TALKS BACK
Dave Barry
0-517-58868-4
$12.95 (Canada: $18.00)

DOGS NEVER LIE
ABOUT LOVE 
Jeffrey Moussaieff Masson 
0-609-80201-1
$14.00 (Canada: $19.00)

THE BUSINESS PLAN 
FOR THE BODY 
Jim Karas
0-609-80742-0
$15.00 (Canada: $23.00)

FINGERPRINTS 
OF THE GODS
Graham Hancock
0-517-88729-0
$19.95 (NCR)

728,178 

net sales

11 printings

520,551 

net sales

15 printings

741,997 

net sales

30 printings

287,000 

net sales

5 printings

227,780 

net sales

18 printings

189,219 

net sales

12 printings

137,998 

net sales

10 printings

CHARLES SCHWAB’S NEW
GUIDE TO FINANCIAL 
INDEPENDENCE
1-4000-4679-3
$12.95 (Canada: $19.95)

115,000 

net sales of

8 printings

combined

171,090 

net sales

20 printings



81

HOW THE SCOTS 
INVENTED THE 
MODERN WORLD
Arthur Herman
0-609-80999-7
$14.95 (Canada: $22.95)

OUR DUMB CENTURY
The Onion
0-609-80461-8
$16.95 (Canada: $25.95)

QUEEN BEES AND
WANNABES
Rosalind Wiseman
1-4000-4792-7
$14.95 (Canada: $22.95)

SEVEN PRINCIPLES FOR
MAKING MARRIAGE WORK
John M. Gottman, Ph.D.
0-609-80579-7
$14.95 (Canada: $21.00)

SUZANNE SOMERS’ EAT
GREAT, LOSE WEIGHT
Suzanne Somers
0-609-80058-2
$16.95 (Canada: $25.95)

SLOPPY FIRSTS
Megan McCafferty
0-609-807900
$12.95 (Canada: $17.95)

TUPAC SHAKUR
The Editors of Vibe
0-609-80217-8
$17.95 (Canada: $25.95)

195,661 

net sales

11 printings

205,642 

net sales

14 printings

313,727

net sales

16 printings

151,265

net sales

14 printings

THE SWEET POTATO
QUEENS’ BOOK OF LOVE
Jill Conner Browne
0-609-80413-8
$13.95 (Canada: $21.00)

750,995

net sales

29 printings

162,356

net sales

10 printings

861,694 

net sales

19 printings

421,623 

net sales

16 printings

Backlist Gems



82

Betsy Amster Literary 
Enterprises

2151 Kenilworth Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90039
Phone: 323.662.1987

David Black Literary Agency
156 Fifth Avenue, Suite 608
New York, NY 10010
Phone: 212.242.5080

Janis A. Donnaud & Associates,
Inc.

525 Broadway, Suite 201
New York, NY 10012
Phone: 212.431.2664

Curtis Brown, Ltd.
10 Astor Place
New York, NY 10003
Phone: 212.473.5400

Cynthia Cannell Literary Agency
833 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10021
Phone: 212.396.9595

Carlisle & Company, LLC
6 West 18th Street
New York, NY 10003
Phone: 212.813.1881

Linda Chester Literary 
Agency

630 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10111
Phone: 212.218.3350

Collins McCormick Literary Agency
10 Leonard Street
New York, NY 10013
Phone: 212.219.2894

Creative Book Services
66 Grand Street, Suite One
New York, NY 10013
Phone: 212.226.1936

The B.G. Dilworth Agency, Inc.
41 East 11th Street, 11th floor
New York, NY 10003
Phone: 212.905.8914

James Fitzgerald Agency
136 East 57th Street, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10022
Phone: 212.308.1122

Anthony Gardner, Literary Agent
2 Cornelia Street
New York, NY 10014
Phone: 212.229.9407

Joy Harris Literary Agency, Inc.
156 Fifth Avenue, #617
New York, NY 10010
Phone: 212.924.6269

The Helen Heller Agency, Inc.
32 Bayhampton Court
Toronto, Ontario M3H 5L6
Canada
Phone: 416.631.6875

Howard Morhaim Literary 
Agency, Inc.

11 John Street, Suite 407
New York, NY 10038
Phone: 212.529.4433

International Creative 
Management

40 West 57th Street
New York, NY 10019
Phone: 212.556.5600

Sarah Lazin Books
126 Fifth Avenue, Suite 300
New York, NY 10011
Phone: 212.989.5757

Susanna Lea Associates
28 Rue Bonaparte
75006 Paris
France
Phone: 33.01.53.10.28.40

McClelland & Stewart, Ltd.
481 University Avenue, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2E9
Canada
Phone: 416.598.1114

Susan Mears Literary Agency
The Round House, Downington
Lechlade, Gloucestershire
GL7 3EE
Great Britain
Phone: 44.1367.250370

The Miller Agency, Inc.
One Sheridan Square, 7B, #32
New York, NY 10014
Phone: 212.206.0913

PMA Literary and Film 
Management

P.O. Box 1817, Old Chelsea
Station

New York, NY 10011-1817
Phone: 212.929.1222

Scott Waxman Agency, Inc.
80 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1101
New York, NY 10011
Phone: 212.675.5556

William Morris Agency
1325 Avenue of the Americas,

16th floor
New York, NY 10019
Phone: 212.586.5100

A G E N T SA G E N T S



83

BRAZIL
Mr. Joao Riff
BMSR Literary Agency
Rua Visc. de Piraja 414 22410
Ipanema Rio de Janeiro
Tel: 55 21 287 6299
Fax: 55 21 2267 6393
ljpriff@bmsr.com.br

BULGARIA
Ms. Anna Droumeva
Andrew Nurnberg Assoc.
11 Slaveikov Square
1000 Sofia
Tel: 359 2 986 2819
Fax: 359 2 986 2819
anas@ttm.bg

CHINA
Jackie Huang
Andrew Nurnberg Associates 
Room 3404; FLTRP Building
19 Xi San Huan Beilu,
100089 Beijing, China
Tel: 0086 10 68420958/59
Fax: 0086 10 68917896
JHuang@nurnberg.com.cn

CROATIA & SERBIA
Mr. Vuk Perisic
Plima Literary Agency
Branka Copica 20/8
11160 Belgrade/Serbia 
Tel & Fax: 381 11 342 7386
mila.p@eunet.yu

CZECH REPUBLIC
Ms. Petra Tobiskova
Andrew Nurnberg Prague
Seifertova 81
Prague 3
Tel: 420 2 227 82041
Fax: 420 2 227 82308
nurnprg@mbox.vol.cz

FRANCE
Ms. Eliane Benisti
Agence Benisti
80 rue des Saints-Peres
75007 Paris
Tel: 33 1 42 22 85 33 
Fax: 33 1 45 44 18 17
eliane@elianebenisti.com 

GERMANY
Mr. Bastian Schluck
Thomas Schluck Literary
AgencyHinter der Worth 12
30827 Garbsen
Tel: 05 1 31 49 75 68
Fax: 05 1 31 49 75 89
b.schlueck@schlueckagent.com

GREECE
Mr. John Moukakou
JLM Literary Agency
54, Zoodohou pigis St
106 81 Athens
Tel: 30 1 3847187
Fax: 30 1 3828779
jlm@internet.gr

HOLLAND
Ms. Caroline van Gelderen
C. van Gelderen Literary Agency
Kerkstraat 301
1017 GZ Amsterdam
Tel: 31 20 6126475
Fax: 31 20 6180843
cvgelderen@carvang.nl

HUNGARY
Mr. Peter Bolza
Katai & Bolza Literary Agents
Vamhaz krt.15
1093 Budapest
Tel: 36 1 456 0313
Fax: 36 1 215 4420
peter@kataibolza.hu

ISRAEL
Ms. Gabi Hertzmann
I. Pikarski Agency
200 Hayarkon Street
Tel-Aviv 63405
Tel: 972 3 523 1880
Fax: 972 3 527 0160
gabi@pikarskiagency.co.il

ITALY
Mr. Luigi Bernabó
Luigi Bernabó Associates
Via Cernaia, 4
20121 Milan
Tel: 39 02 4547 3700
Fax: 39 02 4547 3577
bernabo.luigi@tin.it

JAPAN
Ms. Miko Yamanouchi
Japan UNI Agency
Tokyodo Jinbocho, No.2 
1-27 Kanda Jinbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101
Tel: 81 3 3295 0301
Fax: 81 3 3294 5173
miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp

KOREA
Ms. Sue Yang
The Yang Agency
3f. e B/D, 54-7, Banpo-dong,
Seochogu, Seoul, 137-802
Tel: 82 2 592 3356
Fax: 82 2 592 3359
sueyang@ericyangagency.co.kr

POLAND
Ms. Maria Strarz-Kanska
Graal Ltd.
ul. Radna 12/15
00-341 Warsaw
Tel: 48 22 828 1284
Fax: 48 22 828 0880
maria@graal.com.pl

ROMANIA
Ms. Simona Kessler 
Intern. Copyright Agency
Str. Banul Antonache 37
712561 Bucharest 1
Tel: 401 231 8150
Fax: 401 231 4522
skessler@fx.ro

RUSSIA
Ms. Natasha Sanina
Synopsis Literary Agency
Troitskaya Street 7/1
Moscow 129090
Tel: 7 095 781 0182
Fax: 7 095 781 0183
nat@synopsis-agency.ru

SCANDINAVIA
Ms. Ann-Christine Danielsson
Ann-Christine Danielsson Agency
Häggstigen 17
S 240 13 Genarp, Sweden
Tel: 46 40 48 23 80
Fax: 46 40 48 21 90
acd.agency@swipnet.se

SPAIN/PORTUGAL/LATIN AMERICA
Ms. Gloria Gutiérrez
Carmen Balcells Agency
Diagonal 580
E-08021 Barcelona
Tel: 34 93 200 8565
Fax: 34 93 200 7041
m.luque@ag-balcells.com

THAILAND
Ms. Pimolporn Yutisri
Tuttle-Mori Agency
459 Soi Piboonoppathum
Ladprao 48; Samsen Nok
Huay Kwang Bkk. 10320
Tel: 662 694 3026
Fax: 662 694 3027
pimolporn@tuttlemori.co.th

TURKEY
Ms. Hatice Gök
Onk Literary Agency
Inönü cad. 31/7
Taksim 34437 ISTANBUL
Tel: 90 212 249 86 02
Fax: 90 212 252 51 53
hatice@onkagency.com

F O R E I G N  R E P S



84

A U T H O R / T I T L E  I N D E XA U T H O R / T I T L E  I N D E X

A–Z Guide to Drug-Herb-Vitamin
Interactions, Revised and Expanded 2nd
Edition, 36–37

Atkinson, Jay, 58

Beautiful Inez, 32
Beck, Martha, 64–65
Bedside Manners, 40
Behind Enemy Lines, 78
Bliss, 57
Bodanis, David, 34–35
Borden, Debra, 63
Branston, Julian, 66
Bright Forever, The, 60–61
Brite, Poppy Z., 71
By a Lady, 54–55*

Change Your Life in Seven Days, 6–7
Child Bride, 10*
Chopra, Deepak, 46–47
Cohn, Marthe, 78
Coming Up from the Down Low, 75
Confidence, 12–13
Cursed by a Happy Childhood, 72*

Damon, Johnny, 79
Deep Dark, The, 59
Diaper-Free Before 3, 74
Dimbleby, Josceline, 53
Dolnick, Barrie, 62

Electric Universe, 34–35
Ellis, Hattie, 77
Elyot, Amanda, 54–55
Empress's New Lingerie and Other Erotic

Fairy Tales, The, 20
Encyclopedia of an Ordinary Life, 4–5
Enduring Revolution, The, 45
Estep, Maggie, 70
Exquisite Risk, The, 31
Feldon, Leah, 76

Finstad, Suzanne, 10
Flamethrower, 70
Foster, Brooke Lea, 24

Garrett, Major, 45
Get a Freelance Life, 56
Getting In Without Freaking Out, 30*
Golenbock, Peter, 79
Golf Handbook, Third Edition, The, 11*
Good Son, The, 15, 16–17
Greene, Robert A., 76

Harper, Karen, 50
Have Glove, Will Travel, 51*
Holden, Wendy, 78
Holeman, Linda, 14
How to Be a Hollywood Star, 27
Hughes, Josh Amatore, 44
Hunt, Colonel David, 68

Idiot, 79*

Kanter, Rosabeth Moss, 12–13
Kaufman, Pamela, 67
King, J. L., 75
Krieger, Ellie, 8

Lally, Richard, 51
Last Boleyn, The, 50*
Leaving the Saints, 64–65
Lee, Bill "Spaceman,"  51
Legends of Winter Hill, 58
Lekovic, Jill M.D., 74
Lennertz, Carl, 72
Lennon, Maria T. , 52
Likeability Factor, The, 69
Lininger Jr., Schuyler W., 36–37
Linnet Bird, The, 14
Lucky Me, 63



85

Making It Up As I Go Along, 52
Martin, Lee, 60–61
Matthews, Arlene, 30
May and Amy, 53
McKenna, Paul, 6–7
Murder Most Royal, 25*
My Jim, 22–23*

Nepo, Mark, 31
Nova, Craig, 15, 16–17

Olson, Gregg, 59
Opdyke, Jeff, 38–39

Perfect Balance, 76
Plaidy, Jean, 25
Pomerantz, Gary M., 48–49
Powell, Jim, 73
Powell, Kevin, 21
Prince of Poison, The, 67
Punk Shui, 44

Rabb, Jonathan, 33
Ragland, Margit Feury, 56
Rawles, Nancy, 22-23
Rollins, Hillary, 20
Rosa, 33
Rosenthal, Amy Krouse, 4–5

Sanders, Tim, 69
Saunders, Vivien, 11
Schneider, Bart, 32
Seven Spiritual Laws for Parents, The, 46–47
Shelton, Sandi Kahn, 9
Simple Spells for Success, 62
Small Changes, Big Results, 8
Smith, Danyel, 57
Some Day We’ll All Be Free, 21
Somers, Suzanne, 28–29
Soul Kitchen, 71

Spitz, Marc, 41, 42–43
Suzanne Somers’ Slim and Sexy Forever,

28–29
Sweetness and Light, 77*

They Just Don't Get It, 68
Tilting At Windmills, 66
Too Much, Too Late, 41, 42–43

Vast Left Wing Conspiracy, The, 26

Wall Street Journal Personal Finance
Guidebook, The, 38–39

Wall Street Journal Personal Finance
Workbook, The, 38–39

Watts, David, 40
Way They Were, The, 24
What Comes After Crazy, 9
Williams, Stephen P., 27
Wilson's War, 73
Wilt, 1962, 48–49*

York, Byron, 26

*Books of interest to young readers



86

O R D E R I N G  I N F O

THE CROWN PUBLISHING GROUP
New York Office
1745 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
212.572.2600
CrownPublishing.com

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION
Send International orders (except Canada) to:
Kathy Wiess
Crown Publishers
1745 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
212.572.2488
Fax: 212.572.6045

SPECIAL MARKETS
1745 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
Phone Orders:
1.800.800.3246, Premium Sales
1.800.729.2960, Gift Market Representation
1.888.591.1200, Retail/Wholesale
1.800.292.9071, Fax
Monday–Friday, 9:00 am–5:00 pm EST

INFORMATION FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES
All Random House Inc. titles are available from your
local/preferred book distributor.

The Library and Academic Marketing Department is
available to provide title information, review copies,
desk and examination copies, and any other educa-
tional materials.

For Libraries, visit the Library Marketing
website:http://www.randomhouse.com/library 
or email: library@randomhouse.com

For High Schools, visit the High School Marketing
website:

http://www.randomhouse.com/highschool
or email: highschool@randomhouse.com
For Colleges and Universities, visit the Academic
website:

http://www.randomhouse.com/academic
or email: RHAcademic@randomhouse.com

Or write to:
Random House, Inc.
(please specify which department you wish to 
contact)

1745 Broadway (6-2)
New York, NY  10019
Fax: (212) 940-7381

For Special Markets:
Tel: 888-264-1745
Fax: 212-572-4961

CANADA
In Canada, orders may be sent to:
Random House of Canada, Ltd.
2775 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 4P7

To order by phone or to reach Customer Service:
1.888.523.9292
Monday–Friday 8:30 am–5:00 pm EST 
Electronic Orders (EDI) 1.800.258.4233
Telebook I.D. S2013975
To order by fax: 1.888.562.9924
Minimum order: $100 retail value
Canadian prices do not include GST.
For pricing to schools and libraries, contact the
Library Department: 905.624.0672

Titles, prices, and other contents of this catalog are 
subject to change without notice. All orders are subject 
to acceptance and availability, and are F.O.B. publisher’s 
shipping point. Orders will be filled at prices and on
terms in effect on date of shipment.

All prices shown are Publisher’s Suggested Prices.
Any reseller is free to charge whatever price he or 
she wishes for the books listed in this catalog.

All books carry Cataloging-in-Publication (CIP)
data as provided by the Library of Congress.

For complete lists of Crown books, write:
Random House, Inc., Sales Department
1745 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
RandomHouse.com

Send orders to:
Random House, Inc., Customer Service 
400 Hahn Road 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Or call 1.800.733.3000

When ordering books, please use the publisher’s
ISBN.

Crown Group ISBN prefixes: 0-307, 0-517, 0-609,
0-676, 0-7615, 0-8129, 1-4000, 1-55958,
and 1-57805.

Customer Service 1.800.733.3000

The alphanumeric code that appears in parentheses 
following the general category is the BISAC subject 
category code. For the literal translation, please 
contact BISAC directly at 212.929.1393.

Printed in the U.S.A.
Copyright © 2005 by The Crown Publishing Group

Cover Design by Kevin J. Doherty

This catalog is printed on recycled paper
(with 10% post-consumer content).



87

N O T E S



88

N O T E S



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


